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MIHE FORM 60
SEPT. 1959

OPERATOR’S MONTHLY VOUCHER.

.@ CUNITED STATES -
PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION

For Month of M

. 1;! . . )
Docket No._
_ Contract No.
14-23-090~

Controct Amount

B E. LSt
1334

$ lbovo,00
n%3°0 .§Y\?4o.o' 00

Gov't. Participatio

Operator’s' Name'

- Mineral(s)

' Addres.s Ory .

FOR OPERATOR'S USE

FO‘:‘R GOVERNMENT APPROVAL ONLY

‘COST CATEGORIES TOTALS TO

DATE

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

-MONTHLY
TOTAL

TOTALS TO -
BATE

MONTHLY
TOTAL;

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

Fixed Unit Costs ond
(1) Independent Contracts:

J/48,. 90

L9892 |3 450,00

Bulldozing

Drifting

Crosscutting

Drilling

IS0,00 /3000

gt Beslelggens | O

(2) Personal Services:

Supervision & Technical ... .

Outside Consultants

Labor

(3) Operating Mat'l. & Supplies: ) Sl -
Timber

Explosives.

Pipe

Rail

(4) Operating Equipment:

Rental

Purchaose

Depreciation
(5) Initial Rehab. & Repairs:
Buildings, Fixtures, etc. ...

Operating Equipment

(6) Ne;l Buildings, Fixtures, etc.
(7) Miscelloneous:

Repairs to Equipment

Analytical Work

Poyroll Toxes
Employee’s Liability Ins. ... -

(4% /921 2[00, 00 5;49187

TOTALS

I certify that the above bill is corrjct and zust and that yment therefor has

not been received wNer
Date 20 yi /943 A2N€ES Aj‘/ﬁ}’u/ /r

Perﬂﬁ“‘f‘/‘!ﬁ L)r/ga/rrvr\ﬂ/ Title 4/0/9‘/?/‘2’9,6

*Payee

* When a voucher is signed or receipted in the name of a company or corporauon, the name of
the person writing the compan or corporate name, as well as the capacity in which he signs,
must appear, For example: ohn Doe Compeany, per John Smith, Secretary,’’ or ‘‘Treas-
urer,’’ as the case may be.

A willfully fdlse statement or representation to any department or agency of the United
g;melso%sl t)o any matter within its jurisdicton is a criminal offense.” (U.S. Code, Title 18,
c. .

(INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

,) Pursuant to authority vested in me, I cerufy
that this account is correct and prapes
in the amount of: 3qq 4 3~ I'Qi 0

i 206.00 — /50(62:.5(0 /

$799.93

Slgnofure /’(7”‘
T V (Authanzed Certifying Ofﬁcer)
l"b Uy é )"? EAN LA
Date Vou. No.- &S
= —
. (SEE OTHER SIDE) |






- Vot | ' | My
. K4 - " LR - KSR ¢ " ) ﬁl‘ ’ ‘7 2
/s.p/;ff:g;;‘! SR : B UNITED STATES . e 3 . -
o o S - DENFXTMENT OF THE INTERIOW-™ ;
<. OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION T e T
. f" . ) . .- _ S . . - ' - ’
OPERATOR’S PROGRESS REPORT For Month of _M_Liél_ : Docket No. O 2. .AQ L2
Operator’'s Name DW%‘@ w"/&“”’/”//’/ ‘ —~= * *Contract No, 14-23-090- Z Z 34 -
FOR OPERATOR'S USE FOR GOVERNMENT USE
OPERATION UNITS | uniTs T UNITS TO . cosTs TO APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED
THIS DATE DATE UNITS THIS | . uNITs TO - COSTS TO °
MONTH MONTH DATE 1 - DbaTe
Drifting e nbien e :
.Crosscutting..cccooveceennienenannee.
Raising ..coccueiiiiiiininiiiisiiiennn.
Shafts ..o
Winzes ...cccvviinnrieniciiennnnen, .
Other Underground..................
Drilling, Core-Diamond ..........
. Rotary.............
Drilling, Non-core-Diamond....
Rotary......
Churn........
P ercussion
Miscellaneous .......cccceeveuennnnnn, :
....... Mecbiel2 ATIEN. . o “z /S@,00
Roads and Trails.... 7 ‘
. ‘ — -
SHIPPING ceuverreeniierereiininniinnas @_5@“ 93 3= qacoo J329%.92 6/3) 3 ‘fl, Aoo 3, /ISP co
Trenching cooceevereieemnciiiniinnnnnns i
Test Pitting
Other Surface Work ................
Initial Rehabilitation and Repairs .......cccoveiviiiiimiinieininiiiiiiiiiencceeeennns
Rehabilitation of Mine Workings.......ccocvvieiiiirneiiiiiiiiiinicineeniinecnnees !
New Buildings, Fixtures, etc. ....ccccvmmiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiinices e
Operating Equipment Purchases .......ccccooiiieiiiiinnnniiiiiinnnn, RN
Analytical Work ...c.ccccoieiiiiiiiiiiiii i e
. 3299.97 #3 300, co

TOTAL TO DATE (per MME. Form 60) ....ccccovieviiiniiiiinnncianens ‘ v4

REMARKS REMARKS

i
‘0/904/%15*/2 Has W/' 3 zZareq
IV AoorT oA,

| g33e 259 =06 cn
; W:ﬁh eyt *roo.00 /ne-\ofilﬁ, r:céf}af o ¥
i .!‘ou»,’lt nn-\’ 1280} ,e,h .
‘ A kv'k’w]

(Continue on back) (Continue on back)

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its ‘; I certify that the information above is
behalf, hereby certify that fhe information contgined in this report is correct and complete and accurate to the best of my know-
complete to the best of their lfnowledge and ;2_(;{,[,9'( w’ gk.’/n Ner ledge and belief . . i

A y - * — %% .
Dote‘7/9V 9’ /;.47 Operator Sgzme /%/c’/&o/// Signature — {

Perﬂ}u(/w [J,quvn—b/' Title A#/&f//é/z Title Eg(_p &#F/cmﬂaﬂff l?ue;mvﬂ
/ . Govemnment Repfesentative |

A wilifullp false statement or representation to any department or agency of the United States '

as to any matter within its jurisdiction is a criminal offense. (U.S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001,) Da‘le_ NOV 1 4 10‘:7

— (INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

R R

|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
1
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//: ’ o : N . | o ' ot B
o 6o T 'UNITEDSTATES' '

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR gjﬂf L sl o

Contract No.

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION . Docket No:

14-23-090-___Z 2 3¢

RATOR S MONTHLY VOUCHER FOI’ Month Of ‘/J./?ﬁ‘— »4-/’(N ’q[’/] Contract A%noﬁn' $ é 200,80

Ut AR "Gov't, Pomcupcﬂon 250 § Bedo, 2.

:1orchme prcrr/z&r/ L. «rfuqoﬂfmc/‘/ o i . Mineral(s)’ - Qla s

| Z T HoFT A 2 2 €2 /f A=1/’/L— . » SN
l Address ?’?,y LA /"/’- ’? O/f (B 795_0/ i )

FOR OPERATOR'S USE’ FOR GOVEI%NMENT APPROVAL ONLY

COST CATEGORIES MONTHLY PREVIOUSLY. . TOTALS TO MONTHLY PREVIOUSLY TOTALS TO
TOTAL REPORTED . DATE". . TOoTAL REPORTED . DATE

ced Unit Costs ond

Iepandent Comroc's

u"doxmg : 17.11500 /2] _?D-DA' 0 % 3—556—0.0 o
rifting. . i

rosscutting

rillin'g i ' . ) A .

Ug i, Brstlcl ) /5°0.0p JS 0,00

sonal Services:

spervision & Technical ......

stside Consultants

abor

srating Mat’l. & Supplies:

imber

xplosives.

ipe

rating Equipment:

sntal

yrchase

rpreciation : d _ i
ial Rehab. & Repairs: . . . 4 | Lot p

ildings, Fixtures, etc. ...

erating Equipment

» Buildings, Fixtures, etc.

-elloneous:

pairs to Equipment

alytical Work

yroll Toxes - ) N ) EE

ployee’s Liability Ins. ...

L.{,,sjo@e F50,00 J(,op_.oo

TOTALS

certify that the above bill is cor}jgt and just and that payment therefor has Pursuant to authority vested in me, I certify
n received ‘,Lj ;_ 7 that this account i's correct and proper for payment

143 S
w7 2 /}"é? *Payee _ j{?‘)}léi' /4,4/ in the amount of: 1 , |
vglitg &, Lo rrine_LoZzer N s FRSed 14X6864

z voucher is signed or receipted in the name of a company or corporation, the name of
on writing the company or corporate name, as well as the capacity in which he signs, /7 % T

bear, For example: ‘‘John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary,’’ or ‘‘Treas~ Slgnature 3

8 the'cade may be. (Authorized Certifying Officer)

lly false statement or representation to any department or agency of the United ' . , g
slt)o—cny matter wn.hln its jurisdiction is a criminal offense,” (U.S. Code, Title 18, Date A/dl/zzéf/fé/vou NO /5 Z Z _;_
] N ! * . ¢

P ¥

¢

s B

I






.

- UNITED STATES *

L DEQ?{TMENT OF THE INTERIOW -

|

£\

! |
: . ,

i

OFFICE OF ‘MINERALS EXPLORATION |

N .

'OPERATOR’S PROGRESS R

v
PR VR

For Month of J’%f it £ e I‘/é() Docket No. B 221/~ b5 b2

EPORT
Operator’s Name ~L)Mg’/m-/~14-’z- R —— . Contract No: 14-232090- 2 234 . .
. FOR OPERATOR'S USE ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE
OPERATION UNITS | UNITS v UN.ITS TO cosTs ToO ,“PPRQVE.D APPROVED. - APPROVED
. CTHIS DATE DATE UNITS THIS - UNITS TO cCOSTs TO
R MONTH ; MONTH - DATE; DATE
- g i
Drifting .oovveeeereerecanens - :
Crosscutting
Raising ...ccvceeeeremmiieimniiennninnnns
Shafts .....
Winzes
Other Underground.................. . _
Drilling, Core-Diamond .......... L
L
o = [s™®,00 c = B 15T
Roads and Trails..............co... ! ‘ ‘ —
Stripping .BuH. Lyl e 00 3, 2L % Msoe0 2 20e 3,266 5| 2A480,00
Trenching ..cooeiiiniiiiiniinninnnn,
Test Pitting «oovoeeeiecncicniiinnnnns
Other Surface Work ................
Initial Rehabilitation and Repairs ......ccovviiiiirimniniiiiiiiiinnen,
Rehabilitation of Mine Workings.......cccceevueeee. .
New Buildings, Fixtures, etc. ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicenitnien. ,
Operating Equipment Purchases . ..o
Andlytical Work
lQLoo.ov ?2 Lo €
TOTAL TO DATE (per MME. Form 60) ....cooonmiiiiiiiiiniiiiinninnns == - 2
REMARKS REMARKS

(Contini.r? on back)

(Continue on back)

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its
behalf, hereby certify that the information contained in this report is correct and

complete to the best of their knowledge and b lief. )
oo lrt S W Se > K

Date ﬁcf 7 /;é) Operator ﬁ)‘”é& /4”/[&,///’
Per &!‘/C/M U/’XAW//(A(T“Ie p/ﬁ/??/y@[

A willfull9 false statement or répre sentation to any department or agency of the United States
85 to any matter within its jurisdiction is a criminal offense, (U.S., Code, Title 18, Sec, 1001.)

ledge and belief

I,certify that the information above is
complete and accurate to the best of my know-

.2

N p
o FBEL

Date _OCT 31 1967

Titte Frzen @Fﬂ?}cr« O/ 1K sen |
[

Government Représentative

(INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)
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MME ronm sb
SEPT.

/é,

\

OPERATOR 3 MONTHLY VOUCHER

4

-

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR“ :
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION.

Operoior s que /Dmﬂw /&h«t/yl/‘/\)

ERRE | CRN

Address

N\Q 40\‘71

[l
|
)i

~ ér,;,- o7 St 77 s

-l

Docket No.
< 1 . Contract No.

14-23-090-

For Month Of d//&%j/%Zommc! Amount. $
-

=y Gov t Parhcnpaﬂon % 5 d s 300”' 07
Mineral(s) * »

o5 E/d 3
2234

Aﬂoﬁfﬂﬂ

U FOR OPERATOR'S USE

COST CATEGORI ES_
TO_TAL B

MONTHLY °

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

TOTALS TO
DATE

MONTHLY
TOTAL

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

'TOTALS TO

DATE

Fixed Unit Costs and . L
(1) Independent Contracts:” o

$800.00

$800.00

Bulldozing. — ‘ 0
Drifting. .

Crosscutting

Drilling

Hobt 1§ zat fon-bulidozer. | 0

150,00

159.00

(2) Personal Services: N

Supervision & Technical ...

Outside Consultants

“"Labor

(3) Operating Mat'l. & Supphes o S
Timber ]

Explosives.

Pipe

Rail

T (4) 0p¢nu'in§ Equipment:
Rental

Purchase

Depreciation

(5) Initial Rehab. & Repairs:

Buildings, Fixtures, etc. ...

Operating Equipment

(6) New Buildings, Fixtures, etc,

(7) Miscelloneous: . .

Repairs to Equipment

Analytical Work-

Payroll Toxe_§

Employse’s Liability Ins. ......

U
TOTALS

£950,60

$950.00

I certify that the above bill is correct and j st and t
not be m«,j[ﬁ L‘)

:/V-o—ne(

SeSETS L

/dl//

ent therefor has
gbvwf/p A

*Pcyee>

L

 Per

'.ﬂe J}x/ /e R

* When a vou(cher is nigned or receipted in the name of a company or corporation, the name of

the person writing the compan

or corporate name, as well as the capacity In which he signs,

must appear, For example: ‘‘John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary,’’ or ‘‘Treas~

urer,’’ as the cade may be,

A willfylly false statement or representation to any department or agency of the United
States as t)omy matter within its jurisdiction {5 a criminal offense.” (U.S. Code, Title 18,

Sec. 1.001,

ON DEVvVEDCE)

»

. Pursuant to authonty vested in me, I certify
that this dccount is correct :and proper for payment
in the amount of: ’

14X0804

- & -

N

T o
le:r P —

Signature__ [ 2%z
< (Authorized Cert(fylng Oﬂxcer)
! oy /
Ll }
ED 90 ey Vou.NoT

A bl v o5

{ FOR GOVERNMENT APPROVAL ONLY






| OPERATOR’S PROGRESS REPORT * For Month of

0&\\) \??—A 77,1 . ' S .
y ga UNITED STATES. @
o . DET-RTMENT OF THE INTERW, _
A OFFICE OF MINERALS 'EXPLORATION

v .

L - v P

WM ‘/?'67 bocket No. .d)’l E ‘ S‘ b A . 4‘

Contract No. 14-23.090- 22 3Y . -

3

A Drilling, Core-Diamond ..........

" Trenching

Operator's No;ne DM/éljmjl()l W . d

FOR OPERATOR'S USE _

FOR GOVERNMENT USE

‘UNITS
THIS
MONTH

cosTs TO
DATE

UNITS TO
DATE

OPERATION UNITS

‘W UNITS THIS

i :
APPROVED APPROVED
" UNITS TO

DATE

APPROVED
COsSTS TO

il
DATE

“MONTH

Drifting .cueeeeereeiienniniererenincenns

T

Crosscutting...c.ccceeen .........

Raising

Shafts

Winzes

Other Underground........c..ccoe..

Drilling, Non-core-Diamond....

. Rotary......

P ercussion

Miscellaneous ........ccceevvrinnnnnnn .

bilization-bulldozer] $150.60

7 /50, o

I

-bulldozing 300.00

WY

1,066 = S oo, o0

Stripping RN R

Test Pitting

Other Surface Work

Initial Rehabilitation and Repairs

Rehabilitation of Mine Workings.. oo

New Buildings, Fixtures, €. ..oooiiiimiiiimiiin

Operating Equipment Purchases .........
Anadlytical Work

$950.00

7 950 @2

TOTAL TO DATE (per MME. Form 60)

REMARKS

’ o .
J »
4
.

(Continue on back)

REMARKS

]
(Continize on back) i

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its
behalf, hereby certify that the information contained in this report is correct and
complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

, g Do Lrs U, Sions yrose
S‘@ﬁ 47 Operator ﬁ 0: /d/[/ﬂw///
: i Title _fpa e g -

A willfullp false statement or representation to any department or agency of the United States
as to any matter within its jurisdiction is a criminal offense, (U.S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001,)

Date

Per

' Title

I W
1 certify that the information above is

completle and accurate to'the best of my know-
ledge and belief )

‘- A ‘[\ ' g W 1
s 1 227l
|gnami:re ,:‘ V
Field Officer, OHE, Regi

",‘l Government Representative
Date_ SEP 71967

{INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)











"’f.

MME FORM 60
SEPT. 1959

UNITED STATES

.".

PTIs o | DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. o
T B = OFFICE,QFMlNERALS_ EXPLORAT[ON»_~

OME-6562

bocke' No.
Contract No. ' 2234
) 14-23-090- :

Con’rac' Amount

OPERATOR'S' MONTHLY VOUCHER

E Opera?or s Name‘_l_);%.t‘.‘!;li8 5‘! Sumn_er

For Month of _July 1967 ‘»

; P -
-1 Gov't. Participation m» .

Address

" Mineral(s)© 7 _Gold-Blatinum

FOR OPERATOR’S USE’

FO»R GOVERNMENT APPROVAL ONLY

COST CATEGORIES MONTHLY PREVIOUSLY TOTALSTO MONTHLY PREVIOUSLY TOTALS.TO
) TOTAL REPORTED DATE ToTAL REPORTED .DATE’
Fixed Unit Costs and ) B e
(1) Independent Contracts:
Bulldozing 3 800,00 Q s 800000
Drifting i

Crosscutting

Drilling

Eob&l&z«tim-&ulwoﬁex;ﬁ——m__l&m

(2) Personal Services:

Supervision & Technical ...

Outside Consultants

Labor

(3) Operating Mat'l. & Supplies:
Timber

Explosives. ....

Pipe

Rail

(4) Operating Equipment:
Rental

Purchose

Depreciation

(5) Initial Rehab. & Repairs:

Buildings, Fixtures, etc.

Operating Equipment

(6) New Buildings, Fixtures, etc.

(7) Miscellaneous:

Repairs to Equipment

Analytical Work

Payroll Taxes

Employee's Liability Ins. ...... v

“r

TOTALS

I certify that the above bill is correct and just and that payment therefor has

- been received Douglas ¥. Sumer & Jawes Andzull
ate 7 Poyee

Pef Tlfle ___Pm

* When sn@tdsmed in the name of a company or corporetion, the name of

. the person writing the company or corporate name, as well as the capacity in which he signs,

must ,appear, For example: ‘‘John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary,’’ or ‘'Treas-~
"t as the'case may be.

urer,

A willfully false statement or xepresentutlon to any department or agency of the United
States as to any matter within {ts }urxsdiction is a criminal offense. (U.S. Code, Title 18,

Sec. 1001.)
(INSTRUCT!ONS ON REVERSE)

Pursuant to authonfy vested in me, I certify

that this account is correct and proper for payment

in the amount of:

« o~

SEp , -

Dafe

‘\

'Iv‘ $ 9(&(7, ‘tjd

14X0804

S!gnafure »/’/LW\ |

(Aut.honzed Cerufymg Offlcer)

Vou. ).M - {!i"

i (SEE OTHER SIDE)
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P i . .
/;g,sga:;s' A UNITE.D STATES 8
- L : ‘DEP TMENT OF THE' lNTER Fé

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLGRATION

P

v ' .- I

OPERATOR'S PROGRESS REPORT .'ForMonth of _ July 1967 " Docket No, OME-6562

[
3

Operofor s,Name._ LDQURIGS . Stmmef

¢ \

f N
Gonteact No. 14-23-090- 2234

FOR OPERATOR’S USE " -+ . FOR GOVERNMENT USE

A OPERATION - UNITS UNITS UNITS TO COSTS TO APPROVED . APPROVED.: APPROVED
Sl . T THIS i . . . UNITS THIS . UNITS TO COSTS TO
A . . DATE DATE. ; X
S . MONTH . o . ) ' )} MONTH - DATE - | DATE

. Drlfhng

Crosscutting..ooerereereererennens

"RaiSing coueeciiiieieens : 1|
Shafts
Winzes
Other Underground............. ——
Dr||||ng, Core-Diamond ..........
Rotary...

Drilling, Non-core-Dsamond....

"Miscellaneous .....cccoceeveininienns : . :
Mobilization-bulldezer—je 8 —1+—% — 4150, o . s— $ /5o oo

4 Roads and Trails _ :

{ swirrine.Buildozing wvd il 066-2/3 1.066-2/8 800, Let€Z | ) o€e*s g0, 00
Trenching oo : i

“Test Pitting ..ccoveeennee
Other Surface Work
Initial Rehabilitation and Repairs e cenneranes ) . ,
Rehabilitation of Mine Workings . i ‘ ‘
New Buildings, Fixtures, etc. T S T S

i

Operating Equipment Purchases
Andlytical Work

O iy

- : ‘ " gso, ‘oo

TOTAL TO DATE (per MME. Form 60) ....ocoeeeeenencucuinenscacnnes 508900 ;

REMARKS - ' C _ ‘ REMARKS [

ol e

o

(Continue on back) . (Contmue on back)

The undersigned company, and the official execunng this certxfncat.\on on its ‘3 I certify thét the infdrmaﬁon above is
behalf, hereby certify that the information contained in this report is correct and complete and accurate to the best of my know-
complete to the best of their knowledge and belief. ledge and belief {

]

Douglas W. Summer & James Andtu]ll‘ | —m/
] Date Angnst_3,,_l9.67_- Operator : S:gnature - v
PerMéld U X W Tlfle Partner : ) Tlﬂe&-pp OFﬂlcé( ONMM'ONV

Government I(epresentatxve
A wlufRBq%}éﬁagrﬂensm%enmﬁon to any department or agency of the United States |
as to any matter within its jurisdiction is a criminal offense. (U.S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001.)’ Dafe SEP 5 195]
. o i

(iINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)
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, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~ . - .
“erto 7. OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION . | DockerNe.

' Contract No. N

MME. FORM 60
SEPT. 1959 e S

TN

L I . . C 14-23-050-__ 223%
OPE_RATOR'S .MQNTHLY‘ VOUCHER - For Month of - Zisn o ‘ -

Contract Amount,” $ YT
Operator’s Name _Bo5lss ¥,
Address __ Bz 1 )

-,

N 3 T
c FE v Gov't. Por'iclpoﬂonl%%cs— .
Serore — CMineral(s) | QoldaPiitimem -

'

K, - - 2, l

r

; ’ : . "~ FOR OPERATOR'S USE

'FOR GOVERNMENT APPROVAL ONLY
COST CATEGORIES ~

MONTHLY PREVIOUSLY ’ TOTALS TO MONTHLY" PREVIOUSLY
TOTAL REPORTED ©  DATE

TOTALS TO
TOTAL - REPORTEDV

DATE

Fixed Unit Costs and
(1) Independent Contracts: ’
" Bulldozing .. 4
Drifting.

Crosscq"ihg .
Drilling . i . . _ »
Febilfzation- ——1- '

s 3w ’ any . : . ‘
" uuakﬁﬁ‘m ,&:»g N S — $MQ'W : . T
(2) Personal Services: ’ K ) . :

Supervision & Technical

Outside Consultants

L abor .
(3) Operating Mat'l, & Supplies:

Timber )

Explosives.

‘ PipeA . . : . . -
Rail . ) ‘

(4) Operating Equipment: . . i
Rental . .

Purchase

-Dapreciotion .
(5) Initial Rehab. & Repairs:

Buildings, Fixtures, etc, .....

Operoting Equipment _ , ]

(6) New Buildings, Fixtures, etc,

(7) Miscelloneous: . co
Repairs to Equipment ’ L
Analytical Work

Poyroll Toxes

Employee’s Liobility Ins.

seeese

TOTALS ...o.... - : B s3sn s ]
it iladl K ;
I certify that the above bill is correct and just and that payment therefor has Pursuant to authority vested in me, I certify
not been received

. . that this account is correct and proper for payment
Dote Joly 22, 3367 "Poyee Bounles @, Smmer 2.3 0 2,113 the amount of !

. N , S r
Per e nler (A rercFiile _pagptace. | s 250w 14)(0804
* When g éﬁ? ui@!ed@?%ed in the name of a company or corporation, v

the name of
s . 7 -
the person writing the company or corporate name, as well as the <apacity in which he signs . -7 ‘
must eppears For example: ** fohn Doe Company, 'per John Smith, Secretary,”” or *‘Trease . SIQDOfUI’e %’77
urer,’”’ as the cade may be. - . . é

i (Authorized C‘erufyi.n.;OfEceﬂ' <
CAUG 30 1957 TSRO GU Y

}sl willfully_false statement or representation to any department or agency of the United
States’'as to-any matter within {1t {nrcdicHan te o0 crrmdmal o ff o wen ® L1y lm ot wRMEA






‘ .Cerhflcohon by Uovernmem Represen!ohve

v

I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the contractor submxttmg this voucher is operatmg an exploratio
project in accordance with the tems of Contract No. 223 ¢ :

Signature {W q LA . Title : Fu—-;.p 'ﬁﬁp’cff : Dote AUG 211967 .

". Approved by OME Executive Off cer or Alternate:

@/‘/f{ /(‘)Qvﬂd/aw/f,ﬁ" : S
f“na Orpccan __Date _AUG 21 1957_

Slgnofure ) 5 - ‘ Title
T T

The Operator; under an Office of Minerals Explor-
ation contract, is required to report monthly to the
Government. The report consists of three parts.

FIRST, the Operator s Monthly Voucher on MME

by the Operator-is the voucher basis for payment of
the Government’s ‘share of the cost.

SECOND, the Operator s Progress Report: on MME
Fom 61 is a statistical report of the units and cost of
of work performed under the contract.

After all applicable spaces are filled in, the
1 Operator or his agent must sign the certification in the
lower left corner. Categories (2) through (7) apply to
“Actual Cost’’ contracts only.

Under ‘‘Fixed Unit Costs’’ and Category (1)

under contract provisions for contribution by the Gov-
A ernment on a basis of ‘‘fixed unit costs’’; and (b) the
3 claimed costs of work performed on a unit-price basis

: by independent contractors.

3 Under Category (2) include the claimed costs of

% all payrolled and invoiced supervisory, technical, and

4 labor personnel, except the costs for services applica-

9 ble to Categories (5) and (6).

; Under Category- (3) include the claimed costs of
all project materials and supplies other t_han those

" used for work under Categories (5) and (6).

’ equipment belonging to a third party, claimed payments
» or obligations for payments on the Operator’s purchase

Operator-owned equipment.
Under Categories (5) and (6) include all claimed
costs of labor, supervision, technical sen_-vxces, opeér-

Form 60 listing the project costs incurred and claimed .

” of equipment, and claimed depreciation for the use of.

OPERATOR'S MONTHLY REPORT

¢

report, (a) the total fixed unit costs of work performed ‘

A Under Category (4) report claimed: rentals on -

ating materials and supplies, and all other items used -

i1 .(5) the initial rehabilitation and repairs of existing
buildings, fixtures, installations (exclusive of mine
workings), and operating equipment; and (6) the instal-
lation or construction of new buildings, fixtures, and

fixed improvements (exclusive of mine workings). Do.

not report these costs under Categories (2), (3), (4)..
and (7).

e

THIRD, the Operator’s Narrative Report is a con-

cise descriptjlon of the work'performed, results accom-

plished, and any unusual situations encountered,

illustrated and supported by engineering-geological

maps or sketcbes, drill hole logs, assay reports, etc.,
as pertinent.’

The Opéerator submits the original and four copies
of each of the three sections: of this report to the OME
regional Executwe Officer at the ‘end of each month
during the life of the contract.

PREPARATION OF OPERATOR’S MONTHLY VOUCHER, MME FORM 60

Under Category (7) - include all miscellaneous

claimed costs, such as repairs (other than initial) and

~ maintenance of equipment, sampling and analysis,

travel, communication, accounting, office expenses,

, and the Operator s share of payroll taxes and insurance,

Except lfor amounts claimed under “fixed unit
costs””’ prov1sxons of the contract, all costs claimed
in this "voucher must be supported by documentary
evidence con#isting’ of (a) ‘certified copies or tran-
scripts of payrolls which list each employee, wage
rate, period of .employment, gross earnings, itemized
deductions, and .net earnings; (b) original or certified
copies of 1nv01‘ces, statements of accounts, or purchase
orders which 1nd1cate items of materials or services,
quantities, umt prices, total charges, and payment
terms; and (c) )lcemfxed memeranda of the Operator for
such items as depreciation of Operator-owned equipment,
unemployment taxes, and employee’s liability insurance.
The certification may be stated thus, -“Certified True
Copy (or Transcript)”’, followed by the s1§nalture of the
Operator or his agent. One cop \ofg ‘each document
should accompany the original”c Sf ‘this vouc’her

The requuement for submltn‘{\g Cdocumentary evi-
dence of cla.uned costs ma lee“Waxved by the OME
regional Executive Officer if>he determines that it is
impracticable for an Operator o submit thlS material.
In any case of waiver of this requxrement an “‘on-site’’
audit by an OME auditor is mandatory prior to payment
of the final Operator s Monthly Voucher “

éz‘?

Im.pur.,o.c.ss-

'{\? 21165 "f
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"AME FORM 61
SEPT. 1959 .

- UNITED STATES
DE. )RTMENT OF THE INTERI

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION

OPERATOR S PROGRESS REPORT

» 9

For Mon_ﬂ;n of

Jw.e 1967

‘ Operctor s Name—mghﬂm

‘.

v
aas %3/6.’

Docker No. Oﬁ’GSGZ

Comract No. 14_23-090- '2‘2?4

FOR OPERATOR'S USE

. FOR GQVERNMENT USE

OPERATION UNITS
. THIS

MONTH

UNITS ‘UNITS TO
DATE

- COSTS TO

DATE

A%PROyED
UNITS THIS

MONTH

APPROVED
UNITS TO
‘DATE

APPROV'ED
COSTS TO
DATE

Shafts

Other Underground

Drilling, Core-Diamond

Miscell aneous

Mobg lia&aioa-bu-ndez

[

$150.00

o

Z fse. e

Roads and Trails

Stripping

Trenching

Test Pitting

Other Surface Work

Initial Rehabilitation and Repairs ..o

Rehabilitation of Mine Workings....................

New Buildings Fixtures, etc.

TOTAL TO DATE (per MME. Form 60)

$150.00

£ /so ¢

REMARKS

(Continue on back)

REMARKS

(Continue on back)

The undersigned company,
behalf, hereby certify that the info
complete to the best of their knowledge and belief,

H. Andrul]
Date _July 22, 1967  Qp.oo8las Summer & James Andru

rator

and the official executing this certification on its
rmation contained in this report is correct and

Per D(’L\.P[C!—-) {_/r/gwmm,ﬂe Patmer

A wlum}?g’!ﬂ‘se s?atemenlg%re sentation to any de

as to any matter within its judsdxcﬂon is a criminal offense,

partment or agency of the Un.lted States
(U.S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001,)

4

ledge™ and belief

Signafuhre

I certify that the mformatxon above is

complete and accurate to the best of my know-

L

Tlf’eﬁébﬂ OFF!Cé{ Oﬂv/l} Fﬂa/cw.ﬂ

Da te

Government' Representanve

AUG 21 1967






REMARKS (Cont.)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING OPERATOR'S PROGRESS REPORT, =
' MME FORM 61 j Cg
N =

PRI LR . . ’sf,c

This report is the second of the three parts of the Opera- qu;

tor's Monthly Report. Submit the original and four copies. 5%%
The cost for each operation should be the total of all Z©2
claimed costs -attributable to that type of workwith two excep-. TE&
tions, namely—operating equipment purchased and analyucal gé‘%‘
work which are stated separately. .For example, drifting costs- ~ 25
should be the total of all costs chargeable to drifting including ==
supervision, technical services, timbering (if any), etc. Slmllarly, “‘ S

and/or repairs other than the rehabilitation of mine wotki

@. ) A"" . '-. . ) _"ﬁ{ ' (Con_t.)., '

-

drilling costs should include the cost of cementing, ‘reammg,
core boxes, etc. This procedure of distribution holds whether-

the contract was written on an actual cost or a unit cost basis, .
or some combination of the two. Distribute the cost of such
general items as supervision, equipment rented, etc. ac:cordmgl’g‘)m\a
to relative footages or on some other convenuonal basis. '1(The item
.'Initial Rehabilitation. and Repairs’’. covers, all rehabxhtitt’%n%

The item titled “Drilling, Non-core Percussion’ 1nc1udes
all drilling performed with wagon, jack-haimet, stoper apd-mount->
ed drills. The several items labelled "Other " are prov1ded to .. L%
take care of particular exploranon operations not specnfxed on ;
‘this form. . -

- ___INT.DUP.,D.C.59- ¢1577

L961 & d3S
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MME Form 51 ‘ " UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
July 1965 . ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- : U. S. Geological Survey

OTgs62  Coli-Platimm '1@2 ‘

ﬂ-”

s, "+ ..’ EXPLORATION CONTRACT ~* =~ * . - -

| Field

f

o . . 7" (Short Form) g
. ) . . ) . b |
, . 7 o R : i
- Docket Commodity .. Contract No. . - : County

Of'fi.ce:' s copy-

State- ;" o

?almer Eecom&img.&ﬁstrict alasha

fympr 435 :
Tt 15 agreed i-d 9 E , between the United States of America, acting through the

(Date)

Department of the Interior, U. S. Geological Survey, hereinafter called

oY

[}

the "Government " sna .

whose malling address is

hereinafter called the e S o T sl oL V) m }y;w.

ARTICLE I. Authority and scope.--(a) This contract, entered into under the authority of Public

Law 701, 85th Cong., 2d sess. (2 Stat. 700; 30 U.S.C. B 641 - 646), con

3

sists of this form, the

attached Annex I (land description); Exhibit A (work and costs), and thelmaps and documents listed.
:The Operator

The work is a search for new or unexplored deposits of the commodity des%gnated above.

shall begin the work on or before JlJN 1 1957 . , and, subject to the provisione of Article T
(Date) .
. I
and Exhibit A, shall complete the work. within “ months from the' date of the coﬁtract.
S

(b) The description of the work and the fixed cost for each unit of work to be performed (per
foot of drilling, per foot of drlfting, per hour of operations, etc.) are hereby agreed'’ 'upon as speci-

fied in Exhibit A. The estimated total cost of the work is $
Uy

tribute 50 percent of the total fixed unit costs of the work performed not in excess of $

in accordance with the provisions of Articles 4 and 5.

(c) -Interest computatlon.--51mple interest‘at the rate of 7

b

. .The Government will con-

n o

i

:3',3;1% %

' percent shall éccrue from
the dates Federal funds are made available until the period specified for payment of royalty explres,
or until the amount of Federal funds contributed is fully repald with interest.

H N

(d) fThe Operator ‘shall not transfer or as51gn this contract or any 'right or obligetion there-

under without the written consent of the Government.

ﬂ

ARTICLE 2. Operator's rights in land. --(a)The Operator represents anﬂ undertakes that Anmnex I
correctly describes the land which is the subject of this contract and the nature of the Operator's

right of property and possession therein (whether as owner, lessee, or o

title, or interest is subject only to the following claims, liens,

o

or encumbrances:
1\ .

i

i

Fherwlse), and that such right,

>eC Annex 4

[B

(b) The Subordination Agreement of the holder of any-claim, lien, or encumbrance listed above and
(if the Operator does not hold the legal title) the Lien Agreement of any holder of the’ legal title of -

the land (lessor, seller, optionor, etc.) are attached as follows:

;.

|
!
i
[
i
It
{
|

r

.~






. : ) i v

(c¢) The Operator shall preserve and maintain his right, title, or interest in the land and his right to
the possession thereof for the purposes of this contract, and shall devote the land and all existing improve-
ments, facilities, buildings, installations, and appurtenances to the purposes of this contract. . The Opera-
tor shall neither- trensfer, convey, nor surrender the land nor any right, title, or interest therein, nor -
permit nor suffer any claim, lien, or encumbrance thereon, without expressly referring to and providing in
the instrument of conveyance, lien, or encumbrance for the preservation of the Qovernment's right toa
royalty on production and liens for the payment thereof. Two true coples of su#h instrumént shall be fur-
nished to the Goyernmeat. ' If the Government's Tights to royelty as provided in' Articlé 6 have been terminated,”:
the provisions of this paragraph ('¢) shall become inapplicable. * o : I ‘ o

ARTICLE 3. Performance.of the work.--{a) .Operator's responsibinty.-'-rhef. work ‘'shall be performed dili-
gently, efficiently, in a workmanlike manner in accordance with good mining stehdards, end in compliance with
State laws governing health, safety, and liability insurance covering employment. The Operator shall provide
suitable and adequate equipment, facilities, materials, supplies, and labor to complete the wdfk as speci-

fied in Article 1(a). . : ; ] 4 ,
(b) Government may inspect.--The Operator shall consult with and. ipform the Government on all phases of

the work as it progresses. The Government may enter at all reasonsble times td‘inspect the work under the
contract and production operations during the period that royalty is payable to the Government. The Operator
shall provide the Government with all reasonsble means of access for such inspections. :

1 . .
ARTICLE 4. Contribution by the Government.--The Government will make 1ts contribution on' the basis of

the monthly vouchers referred to in Article 5(b), but all payments by the Government are provisional only, '

subject to audit. Until the account between the Operator and the Govermment ie finally audited and settled

and the Operator's final report has been received,- the Government may withhold jsuch sums as are necessary

to protect 1ts interests. To the extent that amounts in excess of fixed unit costs or in excess of the

estimated total cost may be necessary for the performance of the work, the OPe#ator shall incur and pay

such amounts for his own account without contribution by the Government. The Govermment will not contribute

to the cost of any work performed prior to the date of this contract. The Goﬁernment may make payments for

the account of the Operator directly to independent contractors and suppliers rather than to the Operator.

! ;
ARTICLE 5. Reports, accounts, audits.--(a) Operator's records.--The Operator shall keep suitable
records and accounts of the units of work performed and of any production in which the Government masy have
an interest; and shall preserve those .with respect to work performed for at least three years :after final
payment by the Government, and those with respect to production for at least three years after any obligation
to pay royalties to the Government has termimted. The Government may inspect énd audit said records and
accounts at any time, either by-itself or by a certified public.accountant. The Comptroller General of the
United States or his representative, until the expiration of said three-year periods, shall have access to
and the right to examine all pertinent books, documents, papers, and records of the Operator. i
(b) Monthly reports.--The Operator shall provide the Government with four copies of monthly reports in

three sections as follows: _ ‘

(1) Operator's Monthly Voucher claiming costs for work performed; :

- (2) Operator's Progress Report showing the number of units of the v?rious types of work performed;

) [

4

and
(3) & narrative report of the work performed during the reporting p@riod, including adequate engi-

|
|
|
|
|
|
neering-geological maps or sketches, drill hole logs and locations, and assay reports on, samples taken
concurrently with advance in mineralized ground. !
(Forms for reporting under (1) and (2) above will be provided by the Government. ) ; |
(¢) Final report.--Upon completion of the work or termination of the Government's obligation to con=-
tribute to costs, the Operator shall furnish the Govermnment with three copies of a final report (in addition
to the final monthly report). . This final report ‘shall include a geological and engineering evaluation of the
results of the work performed under the contract with an estimate of the ore reserves resulting from such work,
complete assay data, adequate geological and engineering maps or sketches, and a summary of the work performed
and the unit costs thereof. , ' :
(d) Report of sales.--The Operator shall provide the Government.with sul'table accounting and documentary
evidence covering all production to which the Government's royalty relates, such as two copies of smelter or con-
centrator settlement sheets and certified accounts of production and sale or other disposition of production.
(e) Compliance with requirements.--If the Government determines that any of the Operator's reports,
records, or accounts are insufficient or incomplete, or if the Operator fails (to make them, the Government
may procure the preparation or completion of same with suitable attachments as an expense of the work to which
the Operator shall contribute. The Government may withhold approvel and payment of any vouchers relating to >
insufficient or incomplete reports, records, or accounts. L 3 |
. |
|
\

I i

ARTICLE 6. Repayment by Operator.--(a) Certification.--If the Government considers thatAminéral or
metal production from the land covered by the contract may be possible as a result of the exploration work, it
shall so certify in writing to the Operator at any time not later than six months after a sufficient final

report and final accounting (see Article 5) have been furnished.

2 : A .






e (b) Royalty on. production --The Operator, whether or not the producer (for example, i1f the Opera-’

tor either transfers or does not retain his interest in the land), shall pay to.the Government a roy-
alty on a1l minerals and metals.mined or produced from the land as follows:

(1) 4irrespective of any certification of possible production--from the date of the contract

. until the lapse of'the time within which .the Government may issue such certiflcetion or until the .
total net amount .contributed by the Goveérnment is fully repaid with interest, whichever occurs

first; or . : I

(2) 1if the Government issues a certification of possible production--for a period of ten
years from the date of the contract or until the totel net amount contributed by the Government is
fully repaid with interest, whichever occurs first.’ !

(c) Payment of royalty. -—(l) The Government's royalty shall be five percent of the gross proceeds

(including any bonuses, premiums, allowances, or other benefits) from the production sold, in the

form -sold (ore, concentrate, metal, or equivalent), at the point of delivery (the f.o.b. p01nt),

except, that charges of the buyer arising in the regular course of business and shown as ‘deductions
on the buyer's settlement sheets (such as treatment processes performed by the buyer, sampling and

assaying to determine the value of the product1on sold, and freight payable by the buyer to a

carrier (not the Operator or producer)), shall be allowed as deductions in arriving at the ' 'gross

- proceeds” as that term is used herein. No costs of the Operator or producer are deductible in
" arriving at the "gross proceeds" as that term is here used.

The term "treatment processes" means those processes (such as mllllng, concentrating, smelting,
refining, or equivalent, but excluding fabricating or manufacturing) applied to the crude ore or
other production after it is extracted from the ground to put it into a commercially marketable
form.

(2) The Government's royalty shall be computed and paid currently upon each lot sold, helg,
or used in integrated operations, as the case may be.

(d) Unsold production.--If any production {ore, concentrate, metal, or equlvalent), after the
lapse of six months from the date the ore was extracted from the ground, remains neither sold nor used
in integrated manufacturing or fabricating operations (for instance if it is stockplled), the Govern-
ment, at its option, as long as it so remains, may require the computdtion and payment of its royalty
on the value of such production in the form (ore, concentrate, metal, jor equivalent) it is in when the
Government elects to require computation and payment. If any production is used in integrated manufact-
uring or fabricating operations before the Government makes its electlon, the Government's royalty on
such production shall be computed on the value thereof in the form in,which and at the time it is so
used. "Value" as here used means what is or would be gross income from mining operations for percentage
depletion purposes in Federal income tax determination, or the market! value, whichever is greater.

(e) Lien for payment.--To secure the payment of royalty (see Article 6(bv)), the Operator hereby
grants to the Government a lien upon his interest in the land and upon any production of minerals and
metals therefrom until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time or is fully paid.

(f) Notice to purchasers.--The Operator or producer shall give motice of the Government's claim far
royalty to any purchaser of the production, and shall authorize and direct such purchaser to pay the
royalty directly to the Government and to furnish the Government with copies of the settlement sheets.
If the records of any production and sales or other dispositlon of production, whether the production is
by the Operator or by others, are not mede availeble to the Governmerit, the amount of the royalty may be
estimated by the Government, and this estimate shall be final and birding upon the Operator or producer.

(g) No obligation to produce.--Nothing in this contract shall Ye construed as imposing any obliga-
tion on the Operator or the Operator's successor in interest to engaée in any production operations.

(h) Government not obligated to buy.--Nothing in this contract/shall be construed as imposing any
obligation on the Government to purchase any minerals and metals mlned or produced from the land.

ARTICLE 7. Termination of the Government's Obligations. --(a) If the Government determines that
operations at any time have failed to achieve anticipated results and further work is not justified, the
Government may give the Operator written notice thereof, and thereupon.

(1) the Government shall be free of all obligation to pay on account of unlts of work not themn
performed; and

(2) the Operator shell be free of all obligation to prosecute the work other than such as may
be necessary and incidental to final accounting and reporting.

(o) If the Government determines that the Operator is in default under the terms of the contract,
the Government may give the Operator “ritten notice of such default/with a speclflcation of reasonable
time within which’ the default must be cured; and if the Operator fails to cure such default as required,
thereupon:

(1) the Government shall be relieved of all obligation to'pay on account of unlts of work not
.performed when the notice was given, and

(2). the Operator shall be free of all obligation to prosecute the work other than such as may be
necessary and incidental to final accounting and reporting. 1

The Goverrment may also avail itself of any other remedy the law may provide for breach of contract; in-
cluding the right to rescind the contract and to demand repayment of *all moneys contributed by the Govern-

ment under the contract. . .

. L ~ 3 ¢
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(c) The giving of any notice by the Gowernment under the provisions of this Article T shall not
affect the Government's rights as provided for in the contract with respect to.royalty and liens to

secure the payment thereof, and such rights shall be fully preserved. )

(d) The determinations of the Government are subject to appeal under Article 11. 3

, f

o ARTICLE 8. Notices to be. givén by the Government may be delivered to the Operator or may be sent
R by certified mail addresséd to-the Operator at his mailing address’ stated ‘4nthis dontract. If mailed,
’ notices are deemed to have been’ delivered five days after the date of ﬂfilin& . y

ARTICLE 9. Officials not to benefit --No member of or delegate to Congress or resident commis-
sioner shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or to ary benefit that may arise
therefrom; but this provision shall. not be construed to extend to this.contract if made with a corpora-
tion for its general benefit. . _ |

v

ARTICLE 10.  Nondiscrimination in Employment.--The provisions respecting nondiscrimination in em-
ployment which are required by section 301 of Executive Order 10925, dated March 6, 1961 as amended
and supplemented, are attached hereto as Exhibit B and are hereby incorporated in and ymade a part of
this contract. : .

} ARTICLE 11. Disputes. --Any dispute arising under this contract which is not disposed of by agree-
1 ment shall be decided by the Director, U. S. Geological Survey, who shall reduce his decision to
| writing and mail or otherwise furnish a copy thereof to the Operator. The decision qf the Director,
| U. S. Geological Survey, shall be final and conclusive unless, within 30 days from the date of receipt
of such copy, the Operator mails or otherwise furnishes to the Director, U. S. Geological Survey, a
’ written dppeal addressed to the Secretary of the Interior. The decision of the Secretary or his
duly authorized representative for the determination of such appeals shall be final and conclusive
unless determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to have been fraudulent, or capricious or
arbitrary, or so grossly erroneous ats necessarily to imply bad faith, ; or not supported by substantial
evidence.
The term "Director, U. S. Geological Survey," as used herein includes his duly euthorized
representative. . . ;
ARTICLE 12. Work Hours Act of 1962 - Overtime Compensation --ThlS contract, to the extent that
it is of a character specified in the Work Hours Act of 1962 (Public'Law 87-581, 76 Stat. 357-360) and
is not covered by the Walsh-Healey Public Contracts Act (41 U.S.C. 35-45), is subject to the following
provisions and to all othér provisions and exceptions of said Work Hours Act of 1962
(2) Overtime requirements.--No Operator or subcontractor contracting for any part of the con-
tract work which may require or involve the employment of laborers or mechanics shall require or per- .
mit any laborer or mechanic to be employed on such work in excess of; eight hours in,any calendar day or
in excess of forty hours in any workweek unless such laborer or mec@anic receives compensation at a
rate of not less than one and one-half times his basic rate of pay for all hours worked 'in excess of
eight hours in any such calendar day or in excess of forty hours 1nfany such workweek, as the case may
be.

(b) Violations, 1lisbility for unpaid wages; liquidated damages --In the event of any violation of
the clause set forth in subparagraph (a) of this paragraph, the Operator and any subcontractor res-
ponsible therefor shall be liable to any affected employee for his unpaid wages. In addition, such
Operator and subcontractor shall be 1liable to the United States (in the case of work done under con-
tract for the District of Columbia or a territory, to such Dlstrict”or to such territory), for liquid- .
ated deamages. Such liquidated damages shall be computed, with respect to each individusl lsborer or
mechanic employed in violation of the clause set forth in subparagraph (a) of this paragraph, in the
sum of $10 for each calendar day on which such employee was requlred or permitted to work in excess of
eight hours or in excess of the standard workweek of forty hours without payment of the overtime wages
required by the clause set forth in subparagraph (a) of this paragraph.

(c¢) Withholding for unpaid wages and liquidated damages. --The U. S. Geological Survey may
withhold or cause to be withheld, from any moneys payable on account of work perfonmed by the Operator
or Subcontractor, such sums as may administratively be determined to be necessary to satisfy any li-
abilities of such Operator or subcontractor for unpaid wages and 11quidated damages as provided in the
clause set forth in subparagraph (b) of this paragraph ) i

¢
I
’

ARTICLE 13. ~Copeland (Antl-Kickback) Act--Nonrebate of wages[--The regulations of the Secretary
of Labor applicable to contractors and subcontractors {29 CFR, Part 3), made pursuant to the Copeland
Act, as amended (40 U. S. C. 276c) and to aid in the enforcement of the Anti-Kickback Act (18 U. S. C.
87&) are made a part of this contract by reference. The Operator will comply with these regulations
and any amendments or modifications thereof and will be responsible for the submission of affidavits
required of independent contractors thereunder. The foregoing shall apply except as the Secretary of
Labor may specifically provide for reasonable limitations, variations, tolerancesg and .exemptions.

h 1 ' ¢
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ARTICLE 1L. Changes and added provisions.-- S

Executed in quintuplicate the day and year first above written. A

th ‘ ) ;
3 K W%QZ THE UNITED STATES OF AME‘.RICAf

/ (opRzetony

By

DOUCLAS v SBEER ' w /M m”%sJZM

Aoting mrectm-, u, s. seelegical Smeb’

Title pm—w-,n.g. ey

I, ' , certify that I am the
' (Name) : :

secretary of the corporation named as Operator herein; that

, who siéned this contract -on behalf of the Operator, was then
(Name) . ;

of sald corporation; that said contract‘was duly signed for
(Title) ‘

and in behalf of said corporation by authority of 1ts governing body, and is within thefscope of its

corporate powers.

. ‘ CORPORATE |
SEAL

¥y Cemmissicr Expires
Feb. 11, 3557
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. : E'XHIBITB. ‘ L

NONDISCRIMINATION IN- EMPLOYMENT

(Section 202, Executive Order 11246, September 24,‘1965)

~"During the performance of this contract the contractor agrees as follows.'.V'

'(1) The contractor.will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for
employment because of race, creed, color, or natioral origin. The contractor will
take affirmative action to ensure that applicants-are employed, and that employees
are.treated during employment, without regard to their race, creed color,or national
origin. Such action shall include, but‘not be limited to the following employment
upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or
termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training,
including apprenticeship. - The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, avail-
able to employees. and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the con-
tracting officer setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

'(2) The contractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed
by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive
consideration for employment without regard to race, creed, color, or national origin.
'(3) The contractor will send to each labor union or representative of workers with
which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a
notice, to be provided by the agency contracting officer, adviSing the labor union or
workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under Section 202 of Executive
Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and shall post copies of’the notice in con-
spicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

'(4) The contractor will comply with all provisions of Executive Order No. 11246 of
September 24, 1965, and of the rules, regulations, and relevant‘orders of the
Secretary of Labor. ‘

'(5) The contractor will furnish all information and reports required by Executive
Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations, and orders of
the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto, and will permit access to his books,
records, and accounts by the contractingagency and the Secretary of Labor for purposes
of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations and orders.
1(6) In the event of the contractor's noncompliance with the nondiscrimination
clauses of this contract or with any of such rules, regulations, or orders, this con-
tract may be cancelled, terminated, or suspended in!whole or in part and the con-
tractor may be declared ineligible for further Government contracts in accordance
with procedures authorized in Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and
such other sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked as provided in Executive
Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, or by rule, regulation, ; or order of the
Secretary of Labor, or as otherWise provided by law.

*(7) The contractor will include the provisions of Paragraphs (l) through (7) in
every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by rules, regulations, or orders
of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Section 204 of Executivg Order No. 11246
of September 24, 1965, so that such provisions w1ll be binding upon each subcontractor
or vendor. The contractor will take such action with respect. to any subcontract or
purchase order as the contracting agency may direct as a means, of enforcing such pro-
visions including sanctions for noncompliance: Provided, however, That in the event
the contractor becomes involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a sub-
contractor or vendor as a result of such direction by the contracting agency, the
contractor may request the United States to enter into such litigation to protect the
interests of the United States.'"
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United States Department ofl the Interior

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY’ 1i
RESTON, VIRGINIA 2209

N

In Reply Refer To: June 5, 1979
Mail Stop 953 ]

Memorandum | é
: ! a
To: The File 1 :
From: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploﬁation i

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
Douglas W. Sumner and James Andﬁulli i
Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims |
Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska i
Contract 2234

Justification to write off lossion contract

The Justice Department c¢oncluded in 1969 and 1973 that it would
not file criminal or civil charges against the Operator for
default under terms of the Contract. | 3

|

The Statute of Limitations precluded recovery 6f all but a small
portion (approximately $300) of the $1,449.43 in question. One

of the partners in the project died, and the surviving partner was
not located by representatives of the U.S, Attorney' sioffice in

Anchorage. ‘

MM

Harold Klrkemo ‘

Copy to: Region II, OME d
I





United States Department of the Interior

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
RESTON, VIRGINIA 22Q92

June 5, 1979

In Reply Refer To: :
Mail Stop 953 : l

|

Memorandum “
t t

To: Branch of Financial Reports

From: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration |

Subject: Recording of realized loss undér OME contract

i
J

Write-off of realized loss on the contract listed is hereby
h i
authorized:

Contract  Docket Operator ! 'Write-off -

2234 6562 Douglas W. Sumner and
James Andrulli ¢ ( $1,449.43

Harold Kirkemo





ADDRESS REPLY TO
“UNITED STATES ATTORNEY”
* AND REFER TO

UNITED STATES ATTORNE
DISTRICT OF ALASKA AT ANCHORAGE”

OWTION,

WCA,
#gﬂ N q@

"7-;u9'3@

1776497

P.O. Box 680
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99510

March 29, 1978

Mr. Harold Kirkemo

%xﬁteﬁ States Bepartment of 3]”115ﬁt2. ,

Y !

Chief, Office of Minerals Explorat

ion !

U. S. Dept of the Interior

Geological Survey
Reston, Virginia 22092

re:
Dear Sir:
We have received your letter of Ms

re the above subject; however, we
OME docket in our files.

Douglas W. Sumner and James Andrulli

arch 22,

1978,
do not have the

|
|

Sincerely, '
!

l .
ALEXANDER O. BRYNER

|

United S%ates Attorney

|
|

O]

\)
1
|
1

COLLEEN

CANNON ;

Administrative Assistant






Unlted States Department of the Interlor

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
RESTON, VIRGINIA 22092 ‘ e

jMarch 22, 1978.
b ]

United States Attorney

District of Alaska at Anchorage .
P.0. Box 680 ‘

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 : -

Re: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
Douglas W. Sumner. and James Andrulli
Hard Luck 'Nos. 1 and 2 Claims
Palmer Recording Prec1nct Alaska
Contract 2234 i :

Dear Sir:

We would appreciate return of the OME docket referred to above assuming
that it was retained in your files following disposition of the:
case.

On the advice of the Assistant Solicitor--Minerals Division of

Energy and Resources in 1973 following the decision by your office to
close the file, we, too, closed our file, but the OME docket was not

returned to us. We are assembllng all OME dockets for final storage,
and would like to have our files complete. &

Slncerely yours,

MW

Harold Klrkemo,<Ch1ef
Office of Mlnerals Exploratlon

Region II

?2 E Ck W/ E D
 MAR 24 1078

OFFICE OF MiNERALS ELORAT
on
U, SEOLOGICA

[l
b






S s o ’niteb States Bepartment of fﬂusﬁcz.

L NTEED SRV RITORNEY”
AND REFER TO UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

RSP /lh DISTRICT OF ALASKA AT ANCHORAGE

e

P. O. Box 680

INTERIOR DEPT. | ANCHORAGE. ALASKA 99510
0CT 291973 October 26, 1973
soLcoRs o/
DOCKET
Mr. Roland G. Robison
Acting Associate Solicitor
Division of Energy and Resources

U. S. Department of Interior
Washington, D. C. 20240

Re: Douglas W. Sumner and James Andrulli

Dear Mr. Robison:

our office has been directed to -correspond with you
on this matter. This case concerns an application
for OME assistance to explore for gold and platinum.
The two above individuals represented that work was -
completed, which in fact was not commenced, in order
that they could receive the assistance. Through this
conduct the individuals received in excess of $1400
from June, 1967 to November, 1967.

The decision was made in Washington not to prosecute
the individuals under criminal charges. It was next
thought by your Department that the case was referred
to the United States Attorney's Office in Alaska for
recommendation as to civil action. It is most unfor-
tunate that this case was misfiled, and the United |
State's Attorney's Office in Alaska in fact did not
receive the necessary data until October 9, 1973.

As of the date of this letter, we are precluded by the
Statute of Limitations from recovering all but a small
portion of the $1400. Although at this time we have
not documented it, it appears we could only stand to
collect approximately $300. ‘

Our office has made an attempt to locate the men in-
volved. /





Mr. Roland G. Robison Page 2 October 26, 1973

We deeply regret that this file was misplaced in' one

of the departments. We do, however, acknowledge ‘notice
of it as early as Aprll 1973.  As stated earlier,
however, it was only in early October, 1973 that we
received the entire file which would have enabled us to
- draft a complaint.

Because the amount in issue is small and because of a
valid affirmative defense in regards to the statute of
limitations it is our recommendation that civil action
not be‘taken on this matter. We are pleased, however,
that your Department realized the potentially fraudulent
conduct of the above individuals in time to mlnlmlze our

loss to $1400. 5

If we do not hear from you in the near future, we will
consider this file closed.

Very truly yourép

G. KENT EDWARDS'
United States Attorney

By: R. SAMUEL PESTINGER
S Assistant U. S. Attorney

cc: L. Stanley Paige . N
Chief, Fraud Section )
Civil Division o
U. S. Department of Justice . o .
Washincton, D. C. 20530 : L






Wi. G, Eent Pdwards

APR 9 - 1973 |
<

inited States Altorney .

Faderal Hidg.

Lih & = Streaets

7. 0. Tox 630

tachovage, Alaska 99501

Be: Douglas W. Summer
end Joues Aadyulll
YO’.JI' " ‘f. E.\.\IJAS 3&13 u)?ks

&E6-6-327

Dosr Yr. nduards:

T hpvil 4, 1968 we af Y“Qc tha Depsrteent of Juxtiae of a poesible

D
(]

wiclation of 13 G.5.C. §4 286 znd 287 by 2 Mip. Douglas Y, Sumrer and
a Mlre Jawer dndrulll dn ca:ncntfca vith & Coverowang eenfract entaved
{nto by Vessrs. sndvvlll and Sumpax with the Uffica o7 ¢ ! nerals Sxnlevation,
Geological Suwvew, Leperiment of tha Intawior, ‘

n Lpwil 25, 106 23 we weva tnferred by the {hief ?ravds\fertJOH, Criminal
ﬁ1v~ui¢a, ChAL the Tapartment had concluded nnal pinel prosccttion
g had forwardad the matlar to the (ivil Divir ‘on'for conslaration of

it civil asteets. Sussequently, on July 7, 186G we were notificd { that

tha wmakter bed bean roferred to Voited States ittoruney in Anchorage

for copsiceration. Since that tiwe we bave heard notv*l . further on -
tha mattex,. .

v

Yindful of the general statute of limitetiens relative to civii claimg
of the United Ststes cocdified st Title 28 V.8.C. ¢ 2415, 2615 md the
sratute of iirdtotiens erplieable teo the Faloe Claivs Gok, fitle 3%

3
VLS. Co TE 251,235, va would appreciate waatl ir foTmation yeuw can give
conceraing the praseat status of liis matter.

Sinceroly youis

< '4"" 1 P
o WSNEAAD i .

C. Irevster (1a~v~‘
Aosociate Solicitodny

General Legal Sarvices

Secratary's Flion
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.United States Department of the Interior I
U GFFICIAL

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR : CO"’Y

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240 0. #. Eo

TN TTED
19 1973

IN REPLY REFER TO: ' 'j(:& -

”‘\CODE

September 13, 1973 2 ”“”"_*J Lo

JUNBIEES

“wﬂ*T~—

Memorandum
To: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration
‘From: C. L. Martin, Staff Attorney .

Energy and Resources

Subject: Douglas W. Sumner “and James Andru111 @ME‘ éféL

Attached for your information is a copy of a self-explanatory
letter with enclosures from the United States Attorney,

. Anchorage, Alaska.

G it

Copy Region II with enclosures( (.

Enclosure
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.7 ooRess RePLYTO 0 }I.ndzh 5131125 @epartmmt of 3]u5tu:e “ e 3’
: ( ‘jum'rm STATES ATTORNEY” R P L T
. AND REFER TO UNITED STATES ATTORNEY -

D ALA AN .
QKEngc "ﬁERIOR DEPT .lSTRlCl‘ o;o ;r;;/;;o c‘no‘mcs

SEP 101973 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA w501 = U -

SOUC"OR _ % September 5’ 1973 .
C. Brewster Chapman, Jr. f{jg

Associate Solicitor T -
General Legal Services ' . - -
U. S. Department of the Interlor

Washlngton, D. C. 20240 N B

el L

"Dear Mr. Chapman-

. ‘t’ﬁeé Douglas W. Sumner and James Andru111

- As a further response to your 1nqu1ry of Aprll 9, 1973,
-~ we have been provided with a copy ‘of the enclosed letter
L from the ClVll Division of the- Department of Justlce.

: -',“fBefore we attempt to commence any c1v11 proceedlngs we

St 7 . would appreciate receiving: from_you, your department's
. " file so that the matter can bewrev1ewed and. approprlate
*actlon taken. : C S

'“fslncerely, B

S B G KENT EDWARDS
R o -~ :United States Attorney

"Bnclosure . Al soaoo






. WASHINGTON D.C. 20530

Address Reply to the
| Division Indicated
\_ and Refer to Initials and Number
" LSPaige:jdh

Telephone
- 46-6-327

.202-739- 3501

RECL.IVED
" Officz of .

- Mr. G, Kent-Edwards
©United States Attorney
A Anchorage ‘Alaska 99501 B n_v»;o;,"

. R o R A Anchora
SRR ‘1',‘“*Re:' Douglas W. Sumner and ;'if_“ gGJUmia

HY lﬂ 875
“1i'fj{3fi$*;fiff:i James Andrulll

"7¢ﬁnDear Mr., Edwardsn

Thls is in reply to your 1etter of Aprll 23, 1973, o

’,gﬁcaptloned as above.

' Vuy}:Enclosed herew1th are coples of letters dated
-».-A";July 3, 1969 and Aprll 4 1969 R

Yours very truly,

S L. Sta Palg
Chlef Frauds Section
ClVll DlVlSlon

U\rrmz)pmrm ATTOR\’EY U

,556541”f;; /ﬁzz"db' jefffff;r*v

PIPY Ty

- . N .
SRR A un Y L AP il <Y bepy mstivg e o

> 240 I W OE SRRl TAy
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. h6eBe327

el : Depertmcub of the I.nteriors. S

' x/f’ - Anchorage, Alaske 99501 ..

F L Res Dongtas v, fumes

- PV e Vel 98 T \ oo S
ez : Ql |

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

Sy 3198

‘.Addreu Reply to the
Division Iandicated

and Refer to Initials and Nurber

WDR:LSPaige: pls

CARMI .

¥r. Brvin S. Frackel
United States Attorne

-+ Deperiment of the Intcorior Matter.

7 "Dear Iraokelr
"i°. The captioned matter has been bro

. for consideration of the civil aspects, by the Crimiral Division of tiis

.. . Departzert which ccneluded, withous referring the natter to your offics, - - .
Lo, that criniral orosecution is rot warranted,. = L - : : B

— Since it does not azpear that you kave elready received tne sane, we

oo &re enclosing a copy ?1’ The letier of veferral, togother with the enclosures
- therelo, dsted Azril %y 1909, from e 0ffice of the Soldicitor of the = @

Coee

Thé ﬁatter falls ﬁithin'the*prbvisiohsidf(Memo No. 37h. Authof‘ty is

fzzﬁhﬁ therefore delegated to you to take such action or effect such disposition"Ofii;i
- . the eivil aspects as you see it without consultation with this office. It is

requested that you remain'mindful.oflthe'general statute of ‘limitetions rele-

- Five to civil clains of the United States codified at Title 28 U.g. o §§2415,
. 2l16, as well as the particular:Statute'of'limitatiogs'qpplicable to the False -

. ©.Claims Act, Title 31 U.S.C. §8231, 235. v

R

¢ . this matter,

¢c: Department of the Interdor - - oo
. ffice of the Solicitox B
= .. Washingbonm, D. C. 202ko ,
Cooe o L AtEn: He, Paymong C. Codier
‘ - Acting Soliction o

. Very tnzly yours,
.. WILLIAM D. RUCKELSHAUS

. Assistant Attorney General
B - Ciyil Division
V,:yi];.L:iStanley Paige-
f‘v‘,Chief,vFrauds,Séction

;" .

NN
“! X . hd

" .. Enclesures

ught to the attention of this office, o

" Please advise the original refé'rr'a_.l":)\'g.'encj. dire-ct'ly' of your: conclusion in

Rt
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o)v -~ ,_. ) . ." . e . . .
« - . . _ b ‘ "IN REPLY REFER fozé

gy e

. . - UNITED STATES L e, v
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DA
. OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR - . ]
" WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240 . q
_Th Honorable L ey APR y  ‘ | §
... The Honorable e : R 2

4 g The Attorney General S 4P/PW 3 ss“z o PTQFQ%F“! — ;
) o Y : a)‘ ‘ 0 © o Ton ) U -Jl':-siv Pl ::
Lo -'.Department of Justice "QIQQ /:9(5:9 o . g
: A-Washington‘,‘AD. C. 205,30 4 o-z'&a; APR 1042 3
RN T . OQ . -,;,,. g\
Sir: ON ka ‘%f__ Biroviidty H
. L —_——e e .3
2 : X A 3
. . We call to your attentzon the cncumstances surroundmc a possible i
| . violation of 18 U, S. C. 286 and 287 (fraudulent claims) involving
o i+ .. a Government contract administered. by the Office of Minerals | ' é
e "".Explorauon, Geolog1cal Su.rvey, Department of the Interior. i
S Pursuant to the Act of July 7, 1960 (30 u.s. c. secs. 641 - 668)
... and 30 CFR, Part 229, the Office of Minerals Exploration (OME), L

. "/ .administers .a program. extending financial assistance to private AR

_ industry in conducting exploration for mineral reserves, ex- S
“:- cluding orgam.c fuels, in the Umted States. _' el EE 1
E In June of 1966, two 1nd1v1duals, Douclas W Sumner and,_l_me_s_ S
Andrulli) filed an application for OME assistance: to.explore RN 3
-+ for gold and platinum on two unpatented placer mining claims. S o
. in the Palmer Recording District, -Alaska. After. Consideration o 2
.of the proposed project, on January 5;.1967, a contract was’ S -‘
- . executed by OME which prescribed the exploration work to be o t
i done on the claims. The total cost: of the work was estimated e ;
B -~ to be $6,000. 00, half of which was’ to ‘be paid to the Operator o 3
" . by the Government on the basis of monthly vouchers submitted LEG. i
.. . to OME which stated the units of work completed durmg the 4 i
FEES preced:mg month, B ,
Durma the penod between June 1967 and Novem ¥ ggb_\Qﬂ?B T OF msncu R
"~ Operator submitted several vouchers (MME Form 60) describ- [ | .
. c o
ing work completed pursuant to the contract and oe} mc‘;‘”\fpft?- 969 LEG. -
the amount claimed from the Government, whic e resente R
- one=-half of the value,,o; Tae WQrK commeteu. n:;ga result ofR A 0 _ \' D!
.- these vouchers the s of $1 449 43 was paid td4h _f
o T o n; g3 # " Sib 10 Ftes | /. DRUSINAL-FRALD SEC. = -
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+ Between November 1967 and June 1968 OME attempted to arrange
;- an interim inspection of the work with the Operator. Because of ,
i - . weather, the remote location of the property, and the unwillingness.
. 'of the Operator to cooperate, no inspection was made during this
- period, Co T L P S T : _

2.7 On June 27, 1968, the OME represe‘nta_fi'v'e” in Alaska made an aerial
" : ' ifispection of the Project area which he followed with a ground in-
..~ spection on September 16, 1968, From these inspections, and the
- photographs which were taken during .tﬁ‘é:_-i'ﬁfspeé'tions,' it appears - -
(- 'that the work claimed by the Operator on his monthly vouchers,
"< .and toward which the Government cbnfribﬁtéd $1,449. 43, was -

- mever performed. - -

R i~ By certified letter dated Noverribe’i:__j2“0,:;‘-1968, the Chief, Office of
" -~ Minerals Exploration, notified the Operator of these circumstances,
.- rescinded the contract and demanded prompt refund of the entire :
. amount contributed by the Government:plus: interest. In'response
to this demand, we received a letter' dated December 9, 1968 from .
-:  Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Sumner stating that the work on the claims
fitk claimed in install-

o836 paiio s 2ie-nnind o
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... . had been done but offering to pay half'the sum.
. '_'ments. AL e :
- | We refer this matter to ydi_z for whatever
.. - priate both with respect to the Government's monetary claim and

_ the possible violation of the United States Criminal Code.

action you deem appro-

' Enclosed is a brief chronology ofevents in this matter with a copy
- of the contract and other relevant documents, eI
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Go Reat Idwerds, Ezg.

Dnlted Biotos Astorney
ux»t?iﬂrh of Aloszn ob Anchorage
anchoragze, Alesxa H9301

Day M. vwards:

b iwo .
De: Dergdes o, Cuopenr snd Juores Andrulll

Parouant £ youT IUOLE ey off Septewber §, 1573 ve crslose berewlth
the OSFice of linewl iwolorstion £ile, OME-6562 portainisz to this
:.;ﬁt*ezro Vi poouest theld the $ile be reéturnsd to us when it nas

Future cerrespondencs amicorning twhis. csse shondd be addressed to:

Vo I aiiglitor
0 of Therry and sgzouress
erie Livasrtuani of Inserior
mabhingtan, D.C. 20240

Sincerely yours,
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Ty Yiolieltor

Secretary's file
Solicitor's Reading File
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Mr. Marti
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Here is a copy of letter transmitting OME
File 6562 to Anchorage, Alaska.

Gail:

Barbara

. 'i-\<“





Q ' . - '- o ' Q Iﬁ-‘REPLY«REFE‘R 'TO:_.
-+ UNITED STATES s
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR -OFFICIAL
_ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240 , ., Lory
P AT R (PN P A
. : o - RZZEIVED
July 9,-1969 1 JUL 1 1968
_ INITI‘L,S.COJL
-w._:é:_ B
Memorandum Y ! A
- ’,’ in
To: ~ - Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration j-M
) . . (M"”waq
From: Assistant Solicitor, Oil and Gas and Minerals
Exploration :

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
' Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims
Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska
Contract 2234 ’

Attached is a copy of a self-explanatory letter dated
July 3, 1969 from the Assistant Attorney General, Civil
Division, Department of Justice, to the U. S. Attorney in

Alaska regarding civil prosecution of Mr. Douglas W. Sumner.

’
I
,

“\)//,/ V2 Kf/f/

Robert W. Long

~ Assistant Solicitor
0il and Gas and Minerals
Exploration
Enclosure

Copy with enclosures to:
.OME Field Officer, Region IT . €14
L. H. Saarela, Alaska Region ) \J'u-

UFH OF MIERALS EXPLU 5T
L L GFLL J!L: SHRY
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_UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

. X WASHINGTON, D.C.

.’ b

20530

P
‘_;Jrcss'.Rcb]y tothe © o v v | T I o o .
pivision Indicated N
/) Kefer 10 Initials and Number
«,Lvd'\ mer 015
e
O""-' jr-!? B
ATR BAZL
:::.' 31;3."1".‘:.:2 Sl F:«"'.Iikcl
Iatied Sbotez Atloraey
Aunchoraze, Alaska 3501
STERIOD Ly
INTERIOR 221 -
- & -'“-l fayal k] A A
i 7 - 1960 .Re: DJ’ g Y. Sunmicy
Jul ) . Dﬂ*"r“ment cf th: Interior Motter
SOLICTCR, )
/
Lo Dear r . Frankel: .

for consideration of the civil aspects, by ths Criminsl

Dﬁ}ﬁrtﬁ b which conclvded, without
crizdinel prosc

The matter falls within the provisions of Memo No. 37kL.

The captioned matter has been brought to the attention of this office,
Divisice of vhis
re;erring the matter to your office,
Ghion is not warranied.

rc“?liﬂi the zaza, we
r with the enclosures

1é
colicltor of ta;

" Authority is

- therefore delegated to you to take such action or effect such disposition of

the civil aspects as you see fit without consultation with this office.

It is

requested that you remain mindful of the general statute of limitations rela-

“tive to civil claims of the United States codified at Title 28 U.S.C. §§2L1s5,

2416, as well as the particular statute of limitations appllcable to the False
Clalms Act, Title 31 U.S.C. §§231, 235.

Please adv1se the original re;erral Agency dlrectly of your conclu51on’*n
this matter.

Very truly yours,
WILLIAM D. RUCKELSHAUS

Assistant Attorney General
Civil Division

2y Soliciior

By:

L. Stanley Paige

Enoloswres ‘Chief, Frauds Section





* AIRMAIL

UNITED STATES ‘
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20242

C e . K Coe P

.
R

WAY 1 1963
Memorandum -
To: ~ Field Officer, Region II
From: . Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)

Douglas W. Sumner and James Andrulli

Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims

Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska

Contract 2234
The enclosed memorandum and letter shows that the Sumner and
Andrulli case will not be involved in any criminal prosecution.
I expect we will soon have word regarding the civil aspects of
the case.

Harold Kirkemo

Enclosures
Copy to: (Airmail)

L. H. Saarela, Regional Mining Supervisor
Alaska Region with enclosures






UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERIOR

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
" .* WASHINGTON;D.C+ 20240 -

April 25, 1969

Memorandum

To: vChief, Office of Minerale Exploration

From&: Assistant Solicitor, Oil and Gas andl'Minerals' _ '
Exploration ' ' - R

' Subject: OME-6562 (Gold- _Platinum)

Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims =
Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska.
Contract 2234

Attached is a copy of a self- explanatory letter from the

Department of Justice with respect to the above subJect.

IS oy
Robert W, Long //

Assistant Solicitor
011 and Gas and Minerals
Exploratlon

Enclosure

IN REPLY REFER 'fO:
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. APR 18 1969

Mr. Raymond C. Coulter
Acting Solicitor .
Department of the Interior

Washington, D. C. .
., Re: Douglas W. Sumner

Dear Mr. Coulter:

Reference is made to your letter dated
April %, 1969 concerning the above matter.

, After reviev in the Criminal Division, we .
have concluded against criminal prosecution.

Accordingly, we bave closed our file and .
referred this matter 4o the Civil Division for consideration

of its c¢ivil aspects.-
Sincerely,

HERBERT EDELHERTZ
Chief, Fraud Section
Criminal Division .

B
FREDERICK W. BECKER
Attorney





Mr. nglas 9. wamer

0. Bow 3-4052 <

e Anchm:age, Alaska 99501 R
S " MEL6562 (Gold-Platim) < *
L ‘Hard Luck Hos. 1 and 2 Claims™ _
"i«(: L .
- ; Emlosed is the sazau sm@le of placet gem ‘that you sent to me m”wa . “

) The Washington, D. C., headquarters office of OME has informed me that i
L. you requested the sample_be s:etumed Q:o you, by 1ette:r dated Deme: 9,'

[ Y

0y






L o L Dk - 68
| | S

6. 74 L/, €,Z(, //or’« wt. AC ‘
/ 3 //{,q_, ) L—x't/ 2 o
9 _ .

’“fvvv vdy aane
9 e
i,g.«.A/ /»/1'7/ /(/A/L‘ 1/)/(1__1 }{N/ /Z"j/f)”/f %{ Cn
Sm/’./ (\tf////l/e/thﬂz . ' ) ERRT yu/.,«/t/u //W/f/
jj ,L/W,.Q \/\,c/,t/ ‘/ %/Ww j. ‘// //’L,(,c/(//
e F o /{" /M )m///\_A’—‘/ “/‘ W /M &//ﬁ
/'/-/ . S /ﬂ 74 e /{
o F 9 / e

//(/‘,L»(rv

_//?. );/(2’_/(}" R VVL/.///A/

;ﬁ/ //W ad

( Cox . L :
NW/WA ' L g - - .
) « L K\ . 1—’//"/"/ - /’// G//Z ' _/?.;/j/ '/,/,%';/ YA :’/./ S
‘/fj; L/“{ - // /f/?lr - : 2//(,/ - /b//(/’/“’a/u_u o ’ d
F e G Do fV e eed
J/é/ /"% : 9, / '\c 7. 4_,7(} e = Wu/ﬂ ‘ ; az
. 7 o Lo ’/M (/4 //%710 Yol T
I/W’L GJ/ (/ Z/\_ /C/.,Z’/ /4’;"// j://f»C# [)/‘ /k‘
(/”_/ /// "L O' ﬁ \/L/_/(, u’ U KM/LJ ﬂ ‘
_/ 2 )/wL,T u,(/»- u
\ LAY LA/ A Ao 7 ML v i
. 5. ——
e et AL e A T T
\_/{/(/\,/a- — T 7 s ot
7 l 7’; I )7’: e 7':— ) /'—7"74 ”’",-"u a/‘-/uu A//L — j— /ﬁ o
o ST // . (A
M r ) // /é >“L// ‘
av vt - j 7 e
: |

i s At eam Sam e e =

AFTER 5 DAYS RETURN TO

DE -] i ; . . ) Co-)senqd(\ o T

= Division
’ | | U.s. CEOMO"‘CAL SUAVEY

)
. . _ Foonn e,
W\//)./L \Z//U ;\S I S O l( KC—\-’ .o . An(«\)an’ Alaska

s

7 :
7"' \/’/z// AT f \71/«;4/’/(/4// ' < 4 9N

>4

' e
\3/_//// &/\/L——"--’I/M ) e o _ - \x L2 _17';’;,—: §

. -' s . : . N S \ﬁ/
. : % -8






. CERTIFIED MAIL = o
" RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED ,!,; el -

L I _ oL o .~ OME Region II

ATRMAIL

L s
° e REs It
2 Les m@.\

Y. > -~
~

w3 ®.oot

.'R<
5

Hr. ‘Douglas 8. au@ner Y SV R
Box 3-4952 o
Anchuraga. ‘Alsske 99501
e Re: OME-6562 (Gold-Platfnwm)
. Bard Luck Kos.1 and 2 Clafus L
. . Palwar Racording Frecinct, Alaska’
 Contract 2234 ' '

Dear Mr. Susmer:

On July 25 1968, wa w*ate yea and Kr., James Amdrulld, since deceased,
that work prescribed. undar the subject coatrsct to be parformed on .

the fard Luck Hos. 1 and 2 claims was mot complated withia 12 mouths
from the date of the ceatract, as raquired by Article 1. Therefore,

you have been in default under the terss of the comtract siace Jaavary 5,
1968,

in the sace letter we mentloned that we had raason to belieswve that the
work cleined to have besn performed prior to Jszauasry 5, 1968, on the
cleimg, and for which veuchers were submitted snd pzid by the Covern-
Dent, was pot complated g3 speeified in the comtract. Accordinglys
purswent to Article 2b of the contract, ve asked you to aceonpsny

¥r. L. . Sazrela, ¥. §. Geological Survey, Reglenal Hinisg Supervisor,
Alaska.Pegion, to the prepzxty to make an on-site {nspection of any
vork ecompleted on the clsims. You achnowledzed recelpt of this letter
on Auvgust 9, 1968, and saswarad 1t on August 16, 1968, but you d4id not
aceept or refer to the invitstien te accompany Hr.‘S&arela to the
property. 4 szecond dnvitation te you fromw ¥r. Ssarela dated August 19,
1968, was sent by certifisd mall with retursm receipt requested, but
this lettnr wa s teturned unclaimad to Mr. fasrsla.

Tua to tsesa ciraumstaﬂcas, we azoceeéec with the on-site insnacticn
as éwscri§ad.

)
1—/~.£l

The an—aite exsaination took ploce on Septewber 18, 1968, and confirmed
observations made during sn serial inspection of the property by a

. GiO"iHCnL EHRV
g FARLL DALIE.






;repxesentative oE the Gave:nment»en~§nne 27 1963 wben aarial pﬁotographs*
SR ;. ware taken at low altitudes.. Thete vas no evidence of any work having
;ﬂzf;' - been performéd on the Bard‘ank HosJ 1 and 2 claims. “A ¢omparison. og

ER "these photographs with photographs”taken on the surface’ duriag the .
U fiald examination on October 26, 1966, showed no change iz tha surface.
BT confignratien of the claims during the interval that contracc vork v

‘:f_ﬁgﬁ was claimnd. T s . e . .
‘In snmmazy. you haVB been in deinuﬁt undet the terms of the cnntractp
" since January. S, 1968.. Further, we Love determined from the sbove—'*-’
- mentiened facts that you have not: perfcraed any of the work clsaimed:
... to have been performed im your vouchers and toward which the covazn- ;-
- % -, . ment contributed 50% of the costs. Therefore, pursuant to the = - . ."
Ve e _provisioas of Article 7 of the contract the Covernment Hereby rescinds .
1. . 7. the contract and démand is hereby made ‘for-prompt refund of the eotire- .
1 ° '~ " amount coatributed by the Covertment for which no ‘work ‘wes performed =
] © . ($1449.43) together with accrued {aterest as of the. dace of ‘the re’and
{ "o+ . at the vate of 7 percent per aunua. Aecrued 1nterest as_of .Hovember, 15, ‘L“

‘Q .. +. . 1968, totalled $103.32. Your check should be made psyable ta’ the'“‘"' :
1 . Uaitéd States Gealogical Survey “and fctaarueg 1maeaiate1y tc this™

S R officg.v, % . M,:‘ Loty -
3 o o | ;";> i E Siucetely yours,4uj .
: o T - FRANK £ Js:_i:\:sm
1 ' o R rank B, Johnsca O
1 Cﬁief foice of
g ‘ 2
A

- . . RBliss:hm 11-14-68 -
N ' cc: Director's Reading File
; ;, T ’ ) * "Economic Geology File
| R ) "7, OME Docket :
{ =" = . . OME Reading Filg ,:"
| I " OME Region IXv":: -, . I
mgo 0 CUMr. Rirkemo Tt oL LTl n D
R (Airrail) L. H. Saarela Alaska, Region ;*gf'.f-
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UNITED STATES.
o DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
% .. 7+~ ..GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.
S Box 259 A
v ‘Anchorage, Alaska 939501

'% o , g Sentember 18, 1968
Memorandum
To: H. K. Stager, Field Officer, OML, #enlo Park, California
From: L. H. Saarela, Fecional liining Supervisor, flaska Pegion

Subject:‘ OME 6562, Contract 2234, Inspection Fenort

Reference is made to correspondence on this contract and narticularly
to my memorandum of July 2. After attempts to obtain the cooneration
of the operator and after their failure to accept rezistered mail a
trip was made to ‘the claims on September 16 and a careful examination ‘
was made on foot. The trail construction of over two miles is pretty
fair considering the difficulties encountered and would be nassible
by u4-wheel vehicle only. There are some very steep grades in the S%
S% of 27 in order to get onto the bench between 900 and 1,000 feet.
From there into the SWX% of section 26 the trail wind€ around on the
contour in the meadows and finally starts a decent into the canyon

in the NE%SW)% and ends in a rock bluff verv close to the center of
section 26, probably in the SE4SEXNWY of section 26. From there

only the old foot trail continues for about a half mile to the Hard
Luck No. 1 and No. 2 which are located in the S%SEX of section 23.
The end of the construction is a shear rock bluff which must be
drilled, shot and benched for several hundred feet around a canyon
before the road could continue. I expect that Hr. Sumner might
attempt this at some later date provided the project is continued.
Photograph 10 in our memorandum of July 2, attachment 3, portrays

the situation with the road and the rock face was marked with a
diamond cross and later photographed from the air as is shown in

the attached photo. You are referred to paragraph 2, page 3 in

our original report dated November 4, 1366. It was stated that
"because of the lack of .fill and steep grade necessary the road

from approximately 1 mi_e from N);3 of section 26 down to the bench
area will be practically impossible at this time with a lot of

rock work." Northward from the canyon there is some material
available for road building however, it appears that the limited
experience of the operator in this sort of work has probably led

to some of the difficulties. It is evident that no work has been
done for at least a year on the trail as the end in the SW of 26

has been pretty well grassed over.

e,

C e

, . B ) . . : . N;1 
Q‘ e . ' Q . IN REPLY REFER TO:






It was evident that nothing nau been done on Hard Luc\ Jo, 1 and
Ko. 2 which further confirms the. June 27 aerial inspection. The
bench lnto the S!MNE% of: sertwor 23 was, alsq checked for any changes.
without 51gns of any work lhein; done.. The open cut shown in Mp,
Sumner's sketch as being uevsra] hundred feet north of the cache
showed no. changes from the initial inspection of October 27, 1966,
No other excavation here or along the entire two plus miles of
bulldozer ‘trail nor any indications of work as claimed in the
monthly work vouchers could be found. There were signs around the
cache that some one had camned there recentlv (see photographs).

There is a caretaker at the lower cabln of the Sumner's in the
NWYNWY of sectlon 34 who is watching the cabin and equipment. A
suction dredge on pontoons, the D-7 bulldozer, truck,.and other
equipment are at the lower claims. DlSCUSalono with the caretaker
| - indicated that the Sumners plan to return to the ground at some ‘
date and continue their .efforts to get the bulldozer on the claims
but, there was no indication as to when this micht be. he attached
: photographs are for the record and are self-explanatory,

Expenses during this examination are attached, the travel voucher

| number TR A7064655 for 0.8 hours of 'a Plper Super Cub totaling

| $28.00 is also attached. 'The mileage is for my personal automobile
from Anchorage. to Palmer and return since a car was not available
on short notice from the GSA motor pool.

If I can be of further assistance or there are other questions that
should come to mind please let me know.

Q%ED ‘£q1L+A£:J\__

. H. Saarela

Attachments;
Photos I3

ol lisd.

RECEIVED AR
SEP 231368

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATICN
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
MENLG PARK. CALIF.
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Photo, Ndf?ly AMetél Creek airstrin on Knik River bLottom

" " 2 Hydraulic dredre at Metal Creek cain
" " 3 End of cat trail marked with diamond cross
" n ‘it View of trail to the south at diamond ma rker
" M5 Cache at Hard Luck No. 1 claim
" "™ 6. Camp 100' south of cache #1 claim
"o 7  Open cut 200' north of cache #1 claJm
" " 8 Open cut 200' north of cache
" ‘" 9 ° Aerial view of end of trail (diamond mark visible w/gla s)
""" 10 ° Aerial view of end of trail
" - " 1]  perial view of cache Hard Luck No. 1 location of
‘ southwest corner no. 2 and north corner no. 2 marked
" " 12  Another view of #11
" " 13 | Ground view of claim corners and cache
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ATEIIATLL, .

- Mr. b@ndaa Susmer S T g
Box 3-4052 - : ' :
Anchorage, 8laska 95501

T

Be: OME-5562 (Gold-Platinmum)

" pougles W. Summer and Jomes Andrelli .
Bord Ruck Fos. 1 and 2 Clefms.
Palzer Recording ?memct, Alaska
Qoutract 223&

Sear Mr. smer'

This is to ac&m&l@dga receipt of Ers. Summer's letter dated
sugust 16, 1368, sdvising us of the death of Mr. James Asdrullf,
aud re'sta.ag to us so=e of tbe problens iamlved with access to
the gubject proparty. - i

¥e sre soryy to hear of ﬁr. Andrnlli’s desth, The loss of a
pertnet in a busimess venture ig indeed 8 serisus omo, and we
hopa that yes can resolve tka pr@vlms in cornoction with the
gubject ceantract,

2 undegstand that Mr, L. B. Saarels, ¥. §. Geclogicel Suxvey,
has iovited your participstion la an on-site exaxzination of the
‘;30:%{ cleba&d ¢o have been cowpleted on the Bard Luck Hos. 1 and
2 glsimg. WUe hopa that yeu csa jeim him in this sxamination.
Howaver, {f you csnnot <o 50, he will arrenge to wzke the
exazinstion himself before adverse mtber conditions againm moke
scegss g0 difficule. P T TTTY e

i Siacémly YOUES,
FRANK E. JOHNSON
Prank B. JSohnsoa

Chicf, Office of. : o
Minerals Exploration EE RN

RECEIVED:

o s T e

R

EALE 5o

ec: Director’s Reading Pile

Economic Geology File L - = T
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(Au’mil) L. H. Saarela, Alaska Region, w/cy imcoming letter -  MIniD pany, CilW,
Hr. Rickemo , '

BXirkemn/zla 8-21-68
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- No. 126827 - .-

'Orizeié.‘;‘_é‘i:*’ T
© Contract 2234 = ..

e Mf. Ftank E. Johnson

YOur 1etter,_and we have talked to Mr. Saarela & told h1m we could”f*? g,:-

funds &‘had to come doun & go to work All the wo;k we did the s uf.; f ;ﬁ
‘ﬁt Blld down & filled up the’trenchee the North fork of .the Kn1k _,d e-‘
r1ver-washed out our road & alr striu we can not even gét our T .
truck back up to the clalms.: t'i - { o }: ‘?“
' part back.‘ ; o ; ' ; -  '_1;5,13 RN r’i
-rAs for James Andrulll, he drOped dead on‘thlrd ave in Anchora;e : o

CEKIIFIED MAIL

Dear Sir.

not go any further thls year as we have complely used up all our Pae T

-, k-

..‘ * - '\ 4

Aug. 6," 1968 of a heart attack he has been worklng up there a11 . ~‘i Ce

.-,, -

summer d1gg1ng test holes but never found anythlhg.g;:'ﬁ”

.

So that'is all I can tell'yOu now;r%

o - . “ As ever . - :
& - 7+ Marjorie Summer. ®
. writing for Douglas Sumner . . .
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Mr.
P. 0. Box 248
Palmer, Alaska 99645

Douglas Sumners

<

OME Contract 2234

Dear Mr. Sumner:

I have received a copy of the letter dated August 16,
lirs. Sumner on your behalf.
. the matter of the work done to date can be appraised.

information it is customary

again requested. - However, if I do not hear

method that is deemed in the interest of the Governnent
Your immediate reply would be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Y e 0

L. H. Saarela
Regional Mining Supervisor

a7 L i e 4% . coinh et A 3 2 aomnn . e o e o & 2 s o o

written by
As I stated in my letter of Aug.
‘it is imparitive that an on site examination of Hard Luck Claims
Nos. 1 and 2 in.the SE%, Section 23, be made immediately so that
For vour

to invite the contractor to participate
in any on site Government examination and your cooperation is

from you in ten days

I will make this examlnatlon at my convenience and by whatever

LLY HLFER TO:

14

5? |

messssss NITED STATES FREQUESTED
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR™ :.;fé:? SNE
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY U

Regional Mining Supervisor
P. 0., Box 259
Alaska

Anchoragce s

99301

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

m r,.Alaska Ssous .

POSTAGE AN
. S. DEPARTMENT

I

Y

: |
i

F’@EWE D

SEP & 1858

N

Conservaﬁon Divisica
U,S, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Axckorags, Alaska
NAME TR
Ist Netice_4- 327
2nd iotice 9—&7
Returnzfe v .-
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_ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

" GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
: , Box 259
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

August 19,°1968

Memorandum
- To: H. K. Stager, Field Officer, OME, Region II.
From: L.. H. Saarela, Regional Mining Supervisor, Alaska Region

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
Douglas W. Sumner
Hard Luck No. 1 and 2 Claims
Palmer Recording District, Alaska
Contract No. 2234

In reference to your memorandum of July 26, transmitting the letter
from Mr. Johnson to the Sumners, I discussed the situation with Mrs.
Sumner on August 16 in Palmer after she had written the attached
letter. The gist of the conversation was that it would be impossible
to inspect the ground because the road was out and the airfield was
unsafe etc. It was obvious that they do not want anyone on the
lands. Although my aerial inspection leads me to concude that
nothing has been done on the claims, I agree that an on site
inspection is essential. As it is evident that it will not be
possible to get any cooperation from the contractors and as the
Woods Air Service in Palmer now has a helicopter it might be a

good idea to make a careful air reconnaissance of the creek and
inspect the claims nos. 1 and 2 on foot (area shown on photographs
11 and 12 of Attachment No. 3, dated July 2, 1968).

It appears that the late Mr. Andrulli will bear the brunt for a
number of failures, for example, Mrs. Sumner stated that he had
been up there digging some holes, but -had not found anything. I am
again writing the Sumners a letter requesting cooperation and if
this is not forthcoming I will proceed according to the above out-
line if satisfactory with you. The weather has been very good, dry,
and I feel that the matter should be brought to ahead as soon as
possible. If necessary I can also have the appropriate part of the
aerial photographs enlarged for the record. A copy of my letter to
the Sumners and her letter written to me, dated August 16, is
attached. .

fj;jd, \éLLcLL£JZL;:
L. H. Saarela

Attachments
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Mr. Douglas Summers™ . .“li:i- ¢
P, 0. Box 249 , L
Palmer, Alaska 99645, .. - T °

ol

" OME Contract 2234

' ' Y T S
Dear Mr. Sumner: e » :
. o Tl ‘,.’,r‘ “. P

DAL

‘1 have received a copy of the_ letter datéd‘ﬂﬁgﬁst 16, written by

Mrs. Sumner on your behalf. As I stated }n,mx,lettér:of(Augfflu'ﬂf,'

it ia 1ﬁparitivg that an on site examination of Hard Luck Claims
Nos, 1 and 2 in the SEX, Se¢tion 23, be made immedi{ately sc ‘that

.. the matter” of the work done totdgﬁgvcgn be -appraised,” For your
1nformqtion‘is‘1a,dustomarx;to‘1nvitgjthe contractor to participate ,
“in-any on"site Government examination and your cooperation {s. “-*

again requested. <However, 'if-I-do nét“hear from you in ten days

A
LT

-

I will maKe this examination at my convenience and by whatever . ..

method that is deemed in th§ interest of the Govéarnment,

iy - L, -
— el L e A
2 - v Al S

%é'reply;would be appreciated. - . e e D
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 Douglas W. Summer ‘. -
""" Hard laxk Hos. 1 an:d 2 cl.a.i,ms
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7Goatz&cl; Ea. 22316

mank you fax yom‘.' rep/o«te of Jnly 2. 3.968, on the subj@ct pm;;eat am! fez
' the pictures showing the road, ciaim }.Mions, atc. I have famaxﬂed you:
report: to !"ashi.nctaa. ‘ f'. . )

¥ill you ylease cw.tsct the Smam d armnge &c make en oa-site mminatioa
of the project with them a8 scon as possible. It is most fmperative that we

determine $f the work claimed and paid for was actually done on the Hazd Luck
1 and 2 Claims in ?:.he S@; of B!Ect fon 23, m' somae@b?:re else as iﬁ n@a appears._

.Any t&ml ux per é aa mpenses shwm be charged to om m}ec: 9-»9:40104». .
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~suburbs and the far northern

“officers sav the eremy com-

' * "Roundup of the Viet Cong sus-
pects camié during a series _of
. cordons and searches of vil-

 NAME AWARD WINNERS

Ul Loy e

furing 165 Viel Cong suspeels in

a sories of fights across the

country. - .7 i
Most of the action occt

Friday, ‘centered ‘n the Saigon
provinces, two arcas which U.S.

mand has singled out for major
assaults” :

for massive illinis agninst il
gon, Jue, Quing Tri aid ather
cy South Victn.imicse cities and
Provincial e~pitals. -

Observers here belicve sever-
al . regiments of ‘North Viet-
namese and Viet Cong -iroops
are hiding along the Cambodian
border and in provinces north
and .northwest of the capital.
This thinking is given.weight by
daily saturation strikes by U.S,
B52 bombers in thuse areas.

" AT ANNUAL

3

(5

<

. “ among programs planned for p.m

A hnfse show, barbecue, tal-
ent show, and dog show -are

he final days of the 14th an-
nual 4-H Fair, which opened

- Thursday--at Central Junior

- 2 Anchorage Daily Times

4 Aﬁzégsﬁ%ﬁ
Dies At 56 %

C

o,

" of Alsten.

- 830 .P-me-_—;-_-..;,-

e

<
S

High. TheTair ends following an

4.1 FARR

p.m.; barbecue, 1 to 7 p.m,
and presentation of awards, 8:30
Judges named winners for ex-
hibits in 16 categories at Fri-
day’s session. The purple rib-
bon winners Fius

Bread S ¢

3

awards - ceremony._ Surxday a@

e e . N

® Funeral services for James Ef
Andrulli, 56, who died Thursday
will be held Monday._at.
p.m. at Forest Lawn Memori
Chapel ‘with the Rev. Rodne)
Kastelle officiating.

Visitation will be from § tg
8 p.m. today at the chapel. Burg
ial will be in the veterans’ secg
tion of -~Anchorage Memoriaj
Park. . . .

Andrulli, "who lived in Chugi-
ak, suffered an apparent heart
attack in downtown Anchorage
Thursday and died shortly after

being rushed to Anchorage Com-}

munity Hospital. He had been
* making tis home with his sis-
“ter and brother-inlaw, Mr. and
Mrs. Thomas Conroy. oo

Other survivors include five
children, ‘James, Mark, David,

Carol and Janet, all of Everett,

Mass.; a brother, David of

Fernley, Nev.; and four sisters, [
Mrs. Ida DeDomineco of Lexing- |}

ton, Mass.; Mrs. Nicholas Del-.
lovo of Winchester, Mass.; Mrs.
Al Cuscianna of Alsten, Mass.;
and Miss _Alba Andrullie, also

|
day, American tanks "and ar;
mored p’ors&carricrs com-
manded by heorge S. Pat-
{on 111, son of the noted World
War 1T general, scaled off a vil-
lage 25 miles north of -Saigon
suspecied of being used by the
Viet Cong as a hiieaway.
South Vietnamese infantry-
men_then swept.the village. and
ran into an.estimated 100 Viet

nels and bunkers. - o
Sporadic fighting continued
today. Seventcen Viet Cong
were reported killed and 67 cap-
tured, Allied casualties were
listed as light. The tunnel com-
plex also yielded fons of rice,
flour, medical supnlies, 21 rock-
ets and other weapons.
~Gen. Creighton W. Abrams,
commander cf U.S. forces in

spection of the village today and

we should be doing. This was a
remarkable effort by the South
Vietnamese.” :

_Ma=i, .Gen. Keith Ware, com-

gz
Saturday, August 10, 1363

Garrison, Lucy iryck. 7

. Clothing — Denise Sampson,
Kimberly Kravits, Debbie
Rehm, Pam Bruns, Karen Stid,
Carolyn Elliott, Cathy Nichol-
son, Linda’ Kuznick, Linda
Cleaves, Shirley Kuznicki, El-
len Laughlin, Sharon DeBoer.

Knitting — Linda Kuznicki,
Barbara Smith, = Shirley Kuz-
nicki. )

Child Care—Nancy Kuznicki,
Sharon DeBoer, Linda Olsen.

Home Improvement—Richard
Weger.

Yard Improvement — Sharon
DeBoer, Brice Bogle, Janet
Strid.

Gardening — David Schroyer,
Paul Klatt, Sharon DeBoer,
Channing Bogle, Julie White,
Loretta White, Linda Hollings-
worth, .

Livestock — Dog, Susan
‘Banks; horse, Debbie Peldo.

Handicraft — Pam Bruns,
Bruce Garvity, Don Beals, Phil
'Johnnie, Kathy Beals, Jim Carr,
Clarice Yuhasz, Linda Kuznicki,
Nancy Kuznicki, Sharon Ce-
‘Boer, Lynn Bratigan. -.

. Woodworking — Billy Maxim,
‘Paul Schroyer, Paul Klatt, Da-
¥id Kilfoyle, Gary Sambo, Ron-
ald Gordon, Joz Kouchak, Jay
Fromegen, Brian Garrison.

§ Electrica] — Glen~ Keagle,
Eric Strid, James Newton.

“|f Outdoor — Photography, Da-

~er of the U.S. Ist Infantry
i .jon, awarded Bronze Star
-+ . ls for valor cn the scene to

~.-uth Vietnamese battalion

..+, rander and a South Viet.

ise platoon leader.
other actions in Saigon’s

1suburbs, headquarters * report-

ed: .

—US. Army helicopters
raked a band of 30 to 40 enemy
troops about four miles north-
east of Saigon. Crewmen report-
ed killing 10. .

— South Vietnamese fighter
bombers sirafed suspected ene-
my buildup areas northwest of
Saigon and troops sweeping the
area later reported finding 35
enemy bodies and two destroyed
antiaircraft positions.

Airliner Hits
[lountaintop

" (Continued from-Page 1)
used as jet fuel over a wide
ae5area. : ’

The .-airport was closed to
all traffic and planes scheduled
to land were rerouted fo air-
ports in nearby Huntington,
Beckley and Parkersburg.

Air National Guardsmen, sta-
tioned at an armory at the air-
port three miles northeast of
Charleston, rushed fc the scene
to cover the plane with firefight.
ing foam to.prevent further fire.

The plane carried a crew of
three in addition to its 34 pas-
sengers. No one was reported

leaving the wreckage, -

e a® et O e e > S [P

i onie cordon operation Iri-f

Cong troops in a comple:: of tun-| |

Vietnam, made a personal in-|

said: ““This is the kird of thing|s

Negro women headed
Woolworth's at 600 Fo
cause of what they ter
in hiring practices.
Wiley, obviously surpr

Ironworkers
Vote Tonigh

Members of the Ironwork
Union Local No. 751, work
without a contract since July
are scheduled to vote tonight
the third time on a new ¢
tract proposal. |

Jim Robbins, business rep

‘| sentative for the union, refus

to comment on the conditic
included in the new contr
proposal, Union members
jected two previous contr
proposals. Ironworkers curre
ly draw $7.61 per hour.
Norman Schwalb, gene
manager of Alaska Chapter
the Associated General Contr
tors, indicated that he expe
the workers to accept the ¢
tract tonight. .
In other labor activities,
emergency meeting has
called Sunday at 2 p.m,, in
Chugach Electric Co. auditori
to discuss the recent decision
a three-judge federal court
claring Alaska's local autono
act unconstitutional. |

Phyllis Wille's
Rurial Will Ra .
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Anchorage. Alaska 99501 . - Coe T
July 2, 1968
Memorandum. e
To: - H. K. Stager, Field Officer, OME
From: L. H, Saarela, Régional Mining Supervisor, Alaska Region

Subject: OME 6562, Contract No. 2234

On June 27 I was able to secure the services of an experienced bush
pilot for a careful inspection of Metal Creek in the Palmer recording
district. The weather was good and a number of low passes up and
down the canyon were made. .Some three dozen photographs were taken
to document the situation as it exists at this time. The Sumners

are currently employed in Palmer and have indicated that it will
probably be sometime ‘in August or September before they return to

the claims,

The trail construction appears to be pretty well in line with our .
original report and fraught with the difficulties described therein.

As per our original sheet of October 31, 1966, the cat trail leaves

the camp going up the hill into the Sk of sectlon 27, and goes up

the draw very close to the original trail as shown. The cat trail
swings easterly parallel to the south boundary of section 27 and
continues northeastward into the SWy of section 26 and into the SEXNE%
of section 26. The trail ends in a slide with a number of overturned
trees and is still at least one-half mile short of the Hard Luck Claims
1 and 2,

According to the contract and location notice the Hard Luck group is
described as located in the SE% of section 23. A firm location that
can be useful is the location of the cache photograph 6, attachment

3 of our memorandum dated October 31, 1966, It is on the right limit
bench near the south boundary of Hard Luck No. 1, per Mr. Sumner's
sketch, and section that we received on October 22, 1966, copy attached.
The cache and camp area can be seen in the attached photographs. It
was clear from the reconnaissance that the claims have not been reached
by the bulldozer and further observation failed to find any evidence

R TN
1 . . . RN . S SRS S0 ~
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of ‘the 300 and 330 foot trenches that were claimed to have been dug,-‘“
in October and September on the contract work vouchers., -As.there - ot
was no one present at the lower camp it was not considered approprlate

to. make a ground examination and efforts to traverse the trail' ‘on’ foot. """';:
were 'abandoned until such a time as the operator is present, T will® .

keep in contact with the Sumners and when they have returned to the

claims an on s1te examlnatlon can be arranged _ . S

The attached photographs are self-explanatory and are detalled as
follows:. (A lO X glass is useful) .

1. Sec. 35 NW% General view north, mouth of Metal Creek.

2. Sec. 34 N)3 View northeastward, mouth of Metal Creek.

3. Sec. 26 SW% View right limit bench Metal Creek.

. Sec. 26 N3 View close up of Metal Creek.

. Sec. 27 S% View eastward showing cat trail route.

. Sec. 27 SE% View eastward showing cat trail route.

. Sec. 26 SW% View southwestward showing cat trail route.

. Sec. 26 NE%SE% View southwestward showing cat trail route,

. Sec. 26 SWy5 View westerly showing cat trail route.

10. Sec. 26 SEXNWY% Showing end of trail into trees.

11. Sec. 23 SEX Showing close up Hard Luck No. 1 with cache showing,
per letter. .

12, Sec. 23 SE% Dltto #ll another view,

O oOoNOOW;

Expenses incurred durlng this examination was T. R. A7,064,654 for 2 hours
rental P,A.-14 at $32 OO per hour or $64.00.

If there is anything else required please let me know.

@‘WJ%
L. H, Saarela

Attachments: 5
Photos - 3 sheets
Map of 10/31/66
Sumner claim sketch
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@ ' ) ‘ ; - ' : ' - . IN REPLY R;FFlR TO: '
, UNITED STATES. DL a
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. GEOLOGICAL, SURVEY .. -~ , .
Box 259 ' . .- BN
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

February 6, 1968

i .
’ ' Memorandum‘ - - :

’i To: H, K. Stager, Field Officér, OME,-Region 1I, Menlo Park, Calif,
t From: L. H. Saarela, Regional Mining Supervisor, A;éské Region
3 '~ Subject: OME-6562, Contract No. 2234

An interview with Mr, Sumner was held on the afternoon of January 29 .
in Palmer at which time some information regarding work thus far and
the status of the project was obtained. MNrs., Sumner called at the
office on January 30 to supply data on how things were progressing.
The couple has moved to Palmer to obtain employment to build up the
finances for another try at the project next summer, Mrs. Sumner
was also kind enough to bring in copies of the June, July, September
and October OME forms 60 and 61 to give us an idea as to what has
transpired to date., The sketches of the September and October work
and the sampling of the pits were also examined. Apparently

Mr. Andruli, one of the partners, left early in the summer and has
not returned.

E High water in August and September caused a great deal of difficulty
and several serious breakdowns of the bulldozer have occurred. One
breakdown consisted of a broken sprocket and some trouble was
experienced in the main gear case in the transmission which had to be
welded on the spot. Mr, Sumner was able to complete some of the road
and trail to the upper claims. Whether or not he actually reached the
Hard Luck group 1 and 2 still remains uncertain. He stated in his
interview that they had not, while Mrs, Sumner stated that they had.
Apparently the trenching reported was done on one of the lower benches,
possibly in the SW%; of section 26, but this will need to be verified
by actual visit, As serious glaciering has occurred and as there have
been high winds and snow in the area the exposures will be nonexistent
at this time., The Summers advised against trying to make an examination,

e T T R N P

A

In view of these circumstances I feel it appropriate to delay the
examination until the ground can be inspected or until the operator is on
the site. We will keep you advised of any developments.,

A Y

nYaleal
. H Saarela U 121}
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OME-GSSZ Contraot No. 223hr

'On May 10, James Andrulli ‘one of thevpartners in the above contract-
- called at- the office for 1nformation on Metal Creek maps.  In i’ R
discussions with him it was- revealed that he- had left the’ property

' able” ‘minber éf breakdowns which had to be repaimd in fhe ‘Fleld’,
and necessitated a lot of flying with parts. 'He stated that the T

:right limit benéh which was the ea31est part of the route’

" felt from there on, the last mile would be exceedingly difficult
.;and he doubted whether or not the effort to get the tractor down

E OF MINERALS. EXPLORAT!ON
'OFF“CU S. GEOLOG!CAL SURVEY. .
. I,PARKL .CA' ki S






1mperatlve this trlp be made”béfope

et

‘1 and can Spend the day examining the work done.

A J

Rééxonal Mlning Superv

5.

LORA
.wmcm SURVEY. 5
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. UNITED'STATES .
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. . GEOLOGICAL SURVEY' o
S Box 259 L et e
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 o

November 15, 1967

Memorandum
To: H. K. Stager, Field Officer, OME, Region II, Menlo Park, Calif.
From: L. H. Saafela, Regional Mining Supervisor, Alaska Region

Subject: OME-6562, Contract No., 2234

In reference to your memorandum of November 9, 1967 regarding the Sumner
contract. We will try to make an examination of the work as soon as
possible., The weather in this area has been unusually warm for this

time of year with high winds making the air trip problematical. However,
I do not think another try by vehicle is warranted. We will schedule this
examination as weather permits. ‘

On November 9, 1967 a Mr., Fred Ballard and Mr.. M, P. Meiser, Box 4524,
Spenard, Alaska, called at this office and discussed at considerable
length a placer deposit in T. 28 N., R, 9 E., Seward Meridian, Section 34.
This consists of four placer claims in the creek and on the left limit
bench on Busch Creek which is in the Copper River basin north of Eureka
on the Glenn Highway northeast of Anchorage. It seems that they had
written to Senator Gruening and had received some OME information
directly. They were inquiring as to details of the application. They

. seemed unsure as to what they wanted to do so I suggested that they

study the material at length and then come back for any additional
discussion, ' .

According to Mr. Ballard and Meiser's statements good pans have been
obtained and the gold seems to be scattered throughout the section with
water preventing any actual examination of bedrock by hand methods. They
appeared to be thinking of taking in a front end loader and a small prospect
sampling plant., It is possible -that additional inguiries will be received
and we will keep you advised. . }

L. H. Saarela

]
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!.eo 0 e:aarela :
" Consezvation Bivisirm .
‘ _Anchorage, Alaska _ xfi :

"'mem Officer
" OMB, Regiom IT
;Eenlo Park, Calif. A

_ - OME«5562 (Gol.d Platimﬂn)
“ “"pouglas W, Summer .. .. -
' Haxd Luck Noa. 1 and 2. Claims
Palmer Recording Di.strict, Alaska
”C@nttact Ho.2234 _-: g

) ﬁould ﬂ.ﬁ be poasible fm: yeu, or cne :af }-out aasiatants, ta make
0. an interim inspection of the Sumner ‘project? To date they have -
-~ .- reported the completion of two bulldozer trenches (3,266 cubic yards
"7 of excavatien) on the Hard Luck Mo, 1 claim but have not, as yet, = - .
-". peported the results of chis work, - Isasmuch as the OME is paying

them for this work we would like to have it axaminaé by a Sm:vey
geolooist, 14.:: the project e &coessible. SR LT

<! ' If yo'u ‘ave ahle to make an insgaectien of t:he prope'-ty, any travel

i - ox per dian expenses should be: ‘,harged to om ?roject 94010&. Lo k
1. B R - :_l
;‘}il '. i i N
i .

o "_ ' éc; Chief,'OEfE, WDC - : : T
A .. - Dix BRF ;. - v e
1o . ACG BF T .

A Docket R
e HKStaget mlb IR :
T 11-9 67 T T :






Offtce of ‘uinarals ﬁrplotatien
7,345 mddleﬁ@id acad

e

Mra Katjori.e 5mmar
- n wzage, Alaska 99501*;;‘7‘
. A : ‘;_“) " 7“‘: . B‘ex . 'im-ﬁjéz (Gﬁl&"?latim’
LT STt - Douglas We -Summer o

*" Hard Luck Hoes. 1 and 2 ﬁl&ims s
. Palwey Becording D_istrict 5. Al.aska
Contract 1%0. 2234~5'-' ~

Your Septembaz -1957 voucher and !‘:395“2‘. mss" revexveé i& th:.s - X
Gctober 31 1967, and fomardad ' aahﬂngten, D. G. on that d&ta

?hank ymz f.cr aupplymg the sketch mapé of the' txfenc!nes completeé ,
duri.ng July and September,<buf you did not give us the results of tha
_work. " The contract rc*equises you to sample the excavatioas, aithe: by
’ , . cutting vertical samplés at 10-foot imtervals on the slopés of Bicas
_.vations, or by cellecting repzesentazs.ve quantities of the makerial’
: emcavated. These gamples aze to bé analyzed, by pamiing or othervise,
and on estimste made of the gold and platimws coutent per cubic yard -
Ari 0 of material zepreseated.' These vesults should be indicatéd on your:
FH "t sket‘,hes s}wa;i:zg the extent aa& locath&s of the we\rk completed each

T ai.li ycm plﬁwB& mpyly ul’ with this infcmtim so-that ye:u: Septeaber
ATV voucbet ‘can be pteaeased £or payment.: o B

e L ees Chief oms, xmc ......

2t "+ Dir BF
a S ACG RF
R : Docket-/ :
R HKStager:mib;».’, :
11-6-67 IR
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MS Mddleﬁem Road
m‘k, cals.fomi.a %02

-

;u'“_a,e- GeE-6562

. g . Sumner. prepam 'a shetch map <
of the ¢empleted work and mmée ‘it with the Margative Repord. “This @ ° .
‘sketch sheuld. show the locatien and extent of your bulldozes tremhes, i 4
- pits, of other excavations, and the. iocation with gaference o the ER
claim boundaries. 'ﬁze length, wideh, and depth.of the axcavations '_j L
‘should be reported, A similar sketch shmxl.d be mn«m«a gas h zaonth
to wmrt@hewachem. y - :

1 trust yms hmm recelved ma chech fo: "ygug- ,gug,y %m r E}Jsat %:as -
paid o Qegtember 12 >. 1%7‘ . :

£2,
*
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UNlTED STATES _
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
_ WASHINGTON, D.C. ';;_92'42

D

ATRMATL 4 L
| - sErla D
Memorandum .
" To: Field Officer, Region II - ‘
Fromf Acting Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration.

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)

: Douglas W. Sumner and James Andrulli
Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims '
Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska
Contract 2234

\

‘ You have mentioned to us that the material submitted with the
| Operator's monthly vouchers has not been satisfactory. We under-
} stand that only after several exchanges of correspondence with
| the Operator each month have you been able to complle the data
necessary for each voucher.

Would you please remind the Operator that under terms (Article 5)
of the contract each voucher should be supported by a map or
sketch showing the location and extent of the trenches, pits, or
other excavations completed each month, and the location of the
workings with reference to the claims. The length, width, and
depth of the excavations should be reported. Some of the latter
data should be available because the cubic yards of material
moved in July was reported, but the dimensions were not.

Judging from the quality of the information you have received to
date, we may not receive exactly what 'is requested, but we should
attempt now to obtain the essential data as work proceeds before
the contract is completed. -

\/HJPJ / / /“/Lo/w/«

Harold Kirkemo

Fa = W ]
' fex & § \
E?;f: - i 8 *f"?EEh\

SEP 29 1367
OFFICE CF MINERALS EXPLORATION
U.S. GEOLOZIEAL SURVEY

WENLO PAnil, CALIF
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Memorandum
To: Field Officer, Region Il )
From: Assistant Chief, office of Minerals Exploration

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold—PlatinunQ
Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims
Palmer Recording'Precinct, Alaska
Contract 2234 '

In reporting on progress for August 1967, the Operator states
that "We have had bad luck and would like to have our loan
extended . . " -

This contract expires on January 5, 1968. We would not consider
so far in advance an amendment to extend the expiration date of
the contract, especially not when work is mnow in progress. How
effective the work may be is questionable considering operating
conditions, but soO long as work proceeds, we can wait until the
end of the season to decide about extending the contract.

Harold Kirkemo

RECEIVED
SEP 18 1‘967

CFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION -
U.S. GEQLOGICAL SURVEY.
IENLO PARK. CALIF.






PR cffiae of iﬁsae&.‘.s ﬂf@mratim
ColcL 0T 345 Midd)efield Roed -
%eam Ea:&, (:suzamia 96025

L=

i &ppﬁmﬁéx 12, 1967

K

Mrs. Marjorfe Swmer. - | |
Bowe 3-4052 . B
Anchorage, Alasks $9301 i
Be: G&:%Eé&& (&lﬁ~?htimm)
‘ Dougles W, Sumger
Hoed Luck Wes. 1 and 2 Clajms
Palmer Recording Districe, Alaska
- Contyact Ho. 2234

Peay Mrs. Swemears

Tour letter of Swptex&ar 6, 1967, was racaived this worning, end 1 an
sorvy about your apparent misusderstending of the Govermment's
parcicipation 4n the costs of your expleraticn project., If you will
vead the conlract again and study the minthly mchgr formas 1 &3 gure
you will understand what hee beea done,

Your centract provides for cests of mwbilizaticn (tseking to the preperty)
and demobilization (rewoving frem the pesperty) of sne bulldozer at a .
tosal allovable cost of §300.00. On yowr Jume voucher you clainmed a .
coet of §150.00 for gaking the bulldeoscer fo the property. Your contracd
cails for the Govermmant to participate in 30 percent of the allowable
costs and you wove, therefore, reimbursed for 50 percent €f $150.€0,

or $75.08, A% the end of your plammed esplorstion project, whes you
vemove the bolldozer from the property, you mey claim another $150.00

in alicwablie costs and at that time, be geimbursed anether §35.G8,
Similaxly, on your July weucher you claimed sllowable costs of S%GQ. _
for 1,066-2/3 cublc yards of bulidozmer stripping at 75¢ per cubic yard.
ihen this vouwcher is paid (probably this wesk) you will receive & check
for 50 pegcest of $800.00, or $400.00. 4t ghe end of the pleomsd
ezploration, 1f you have dncurred elloweble cosis totaling $6;&@9 69, -
you will have been reismbursed 50 percont of this, or 8 teta) of $3,000.00.
X hope thic explonation mekes it a iizle casler for you Lo undepstand.






,7".';he com:afmﬂnathem :
wnder the centract and wa. cacnot shate in the cost of its removals. U7

Inasmuch a¢ the tims alloved for completi
5 the contract, does not explrd wtdl Jamvary 5,
'+ bo worry sbout axtonsion of time for several months yet. 1f you.

" ave still working at the end of the season, aad 4t appears thet youw . . .
“ will peed move time to complete the work, we cen prepare an méaeat

1988, it is not. aacessagyp

PO to exteaﬁ the :ﬁm oOr recess tha pmjecz unzf,; mz'»t saasou,_
f L : ".:;.“‘ _." o o . R | Siucerely yms, | .
;J S T :
J » - ‘ A‘ _. '- . f. '_"' B . - ' ) ..:": ,'_f.;{- o Held Offié@t N '~ £ 5 }' ) s

Lo ees Ch"ef, aB, @C WICPY mceming Ietter of. 9~6~67 S
v Dir RP _ e SR

RS Docl'et/ - R R
: f S . mStaoer‘mlb T \
¥ N .






RueCEIVED
 SEP 12 1967

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLGRATION
U.S. GEOLOSGICEL SURVEY,
KENLO PASK, CALIF.
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SEP 51957

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION
U.S. GEDLOGICAL SURVEY

LIERLD PATY, CALIF.
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vl’almer Rmarding Di.atrict, Alaska
%ntract ﬂo. 2236 W

Your 1et;ter of August. 16 was mceiveﬂ en .mgust 22 l%L The o
) vsmchera ﬁar Jme have bean iamamed to ﬁashingten, D, . for-

delays :Ln preparaticn oi the vouchets and Teports, but they st ; R
' oo be complete and in the proper evder or the Bidget and Finauce Mfice
- © will wet a,ccept then for payment., I am enclosing & new supply ofii. .. =

‘ “blank Form 60's and 61’3 wd a set of prepared forms for July to

. be sigped by Mr. Sumner and retursed.  Please have him sign the

 original and three copies of each form and return them to this ' g

.7 offlee in the enclosed addvessed envelepe, " I will them attach - |~ 7
. your narrative report that youm h&ve a!re&dy &:hmitted and sem% th@n

to ﬁashingtcn, D, C. £or paymt &

e i séégér'~ I :
L _Field ©£ffcer. © ;};.j :
. N _m, aegman EN ;
. MMQWQ i
R S LT S

Dir RF Chlef OME WDC ,~‘ -
ACG RF - g R
MP RF -

_Dock.et






OE ~6562 |

RECEIVED
©OAUG 21 1967
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION ’

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
MENLO PARK, CALIF.
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g 'Gfﬁce of i«iiae:ala Exgloratm. :
" 348 Middlefield Road - .. -
_ kﬁenlq E’arh",f califomia 94025 e

- GE-6362 (cold-ma:mm)
mm ¥, Sumer o

. Your letter of July 22, 1967, < ~~recei.ved on Ju}.y 26, 1967. - Yen ;
- submitted only BB l?om 60- for the month of ‘June, acd ‘you. will note
"on the back of the form that the monthly report consists of three
parts—IRE Form 60, MME Form 61, and a Marvative Beport éesﬂ:ibing
the work. perfomed, ete, “You also included a ck.,rge for. explosi.ves
th..t ia mt ‘.ummble uadez yaur wntzact AT ) ;

1 tuve pregared five c@pies each ei m Foms 60, aml 61 fot
Mr, Summer’s signature, Will you please have him sign all ecgies o
- @f each form znd veturnm the original and ghree eopies, -We?kzez with -
. fouxr (&) copias of a Nerrative Report, to thie office in the encleaed .
" addressed cavelope. - I will thea cas:tify thm and send them ao I G
‘.%&shmgm, 3. C. fa:vpaymwr.l v ‘ L

Mem Officen: >

L m Fom 60 - 1 Set (5) _, , N : L ) : {n‘, 5
MME Form 61 ~ 1 pet (5) B
E\etum ﬂnvelope CRRRAIO | L - ”
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“'ms«»wsz -

Ofﬁce -lf bﬁiﬁetala Ez?lotatwn
'57-345 Htadiesleld Road
lq‘ 2&:&, caufmia 9~025

Amlwzage, &laska 99:01

m&m (Gom-?laumm)
Douglaes We Swauex :
Hoxd Luck os. 1 anﬁ 2 cgm

“patmer Recexding District, ‘Alagka’
- Goukract 3 o, 22377

Ia teul &o ymsx &eﬁ;et GE m 29, 1%?, please x&ﬁe*z: ta my ms:ez

o eﬁm&é, 1867, 4n vhich I poiuted cuk that the caly itwsyancm
._clamamtkeseaéamthiamcmact.;., - :

2

“ 15 you have m:: a Mlﬁé&zgg to ‘the. gmperty s:an cz.gits half ai
-the Hobiliratiom and Domobilizotica Ifem, ©F $i$9. .2t this times .;m

you start dlgging the test pige cnd tremchea you can ¢lalm 75¢ per:
cubie yazd, oz 4£ you do soms test groumd sluicing you can claméﬁg'
per cubfe yaxd for that.. Tou can sles clalm the costs of sssaying.

You may not claim the costs of fuel, maimtemance, o i:‘ep&ifs & m el

bulldezer wo¥ zhe costs of gopls and avsgpk% S
X h&.\’E fi’leé mzt m miosa w@@@ copies of ?ems 350 aﬂé 61, ze 5};&@

vou by thece fomg should be prepaved. Submit in quadruplicate and "
attash g shoyt navrative vepest each ﬁmth %o ten mhaa ez;i@fazian y@u

have. cmple&eﬁ (aaa Mc%c ef F@m é@)

s _?mld aifm -
- ezm, gegf-m -
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Twn e Mz. Douslas a.i.
.- 7>  Dox 34052 :

) ,Anchorage, Alaska 99501 - P,
- Rc. i @f!E-GSSZ (Gald-?latinm)
- g . ‘Douglas ¥. Sumnep. .~ T
: : . Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims
S .;', " Palmer Becording Disttist, Alaska
o '(Cmtract l@o. 223‘3 - e

R In repky to yout letter of ?ehzmry 27, 1967' “4n uiriﬂg 1f the.

.+ i costs of hauling lumber, etes: for aluice bozes could be. ch»rgeﬂ

© =% to yeur OME contract, I am ‘sorry to {mform you that it cannob.

: 7 Under a fixed umit cost comtract, such as the ons you have, the

- - Covernment will enly participate ia those umits set forth im the

© 7 "7 coatvact and at the estimated costs stated on page 2 of Exhibit’ A.

“ . - The 40¢/eubic yard allowed fox test slulcing of exploration cuts | - . .

P isbinteaded to cover au wsta including m&terials, tmnspowtation, :" 3
et 1‘, gtC. ‘-~ SR - . Y. o

U '-If ;'aa h.-swe sther questions regardmg t,he mtrac: pz‘oviaicns
S . please serite to me"again @ad I will be h&ppy to hel; = agy vay:
: I ean. : ' g :

3

- .. HKStager*mil; o
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sxg:ply (10 wpaes each) of ?oms M-&B
fgx ym use iu_sabmitting your mthly tepm:t of :
%ogether
this ofi:.ce seach mth.»

ske exe:nteé c’opies of th,e mtract from you ea’l
ingtafn, D.- c.»
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Fie 1d Officer
Region II

OME-6562 (Gold-2’lat£num)
D@uglas W, Sumner :

" Hazd Luck Hos. 1 and 2 C].aims
Palmer Recording District, Alaaka
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Eﬁclﬁsed' ate the Goverument 's. m& Budget “and E’inance 8 copie
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Re: wmsasaz (@old-matiaua) :
... Bard Luck Eos, 1 and 2 CIagms
"-'Pa.lmar Becotding l’recinet

Enclcsed are the originai and: thme mpies of 2 p’x‘teposed
L \_xploratinfn coatract for the Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Place: & :
R " .Claims, - The contract consists of I8E Fora 51. (3 pages), . Amnex

' - (1 page), Exhibit A (2 pages),. ﬁxhib!.t B (1 pags), and cne map -
Le I ('x?igure £ ) FE : Al]. oopies of ths contrsct’ have been.-signe& ‘faa:_ the
L Z,.; C-ssvernmant. s '

. I‘ tbe pmpo.,ed conf:zact'is aat:isiactery z:n you an four coples
.00 o . should be signed by an suthorized’ :@presezxtative of the pattae'
g ;; ah.f.p and the fonowing copies remmad to this office- o

~1f ,.my part of the yrc;;osed contract dees xwt méet with ywr
agprovaz, the original and all copies sbould be r&txmzad to this
offi.ce together vith yout cnanges ier coasidetation. -

| ..;_‘. Plea.se mte t.hat the 7 pet.,ent mteres:, 1n érticie I(c) of me

‘é S : . contzact, asccyues from the dates on which imls.viduaz ‘payments are
= o . made by the Covermment zmd,‘ 1&@'2& ;;rixmipal s z'epayahm &m
g‘ 5 L royalty on proﬁmtion. ‘ :

§REREE

212,855

SASHE 8

e ' —4
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DEPART#SEEC?FS'TTQEE?\' CERIOR R EC E IVE D
: ‘ 'ER o .
_ OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPll_ORATICI{I .JAN 101967

/°_ WASHINGTON 25 D. C. . OFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION
S K : '.GEOLOGICAL'SU'RV'EY : o7 U.S. GEOLOGICAL 'SURVEY. "™ ",

MERLD PARK, CALIF.

AIRMAIL ' - ,
Mémorandum |

To: Field Officer, Region IT.

From: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Claims
- Palmer Recording Precinct, Alaska

Enclosed are the original and three copies of a proposed contract
for the Hard Luck Nos. 1 and 2 Placer Claims. The contract consists
of MME Form 51 (three pages), Annex I (one page), Exhibit A (Two
pages), Exhibit B (one page), and one map (Figure 1). All copies

of the contract have been signed for the Government. The date for
commencement of the work should be inserted. Also enclosed is an
extra copy of the contract for field use.

If the proposed contract is satisfactory to you and the Applicant,
all four copies should be signed by an authorized representative of
the Applicant. Thereafter, please distribute the copies in the
usual manner.

Please advise the Applicant that the 7 percent interest accrues

from the dates on which individual payments are made by the Govern-
ment and like the principal is repayable from royalty on production.

If any part of the proposed contract does not have your approval or
that of the Applicant, the original and all copies should be returned
to this office together with.the proposed changes for consideration.

Enclosures
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Pecora, Director

Ybu may recall ‘that. nearly a.year ago I talked
to you about the case of Douglas and Marjorie ‘Sumner;
. who were doing a little gold mining at the foot of ‘the.
" Knik Glacier. - They requested some financial help and-
- the request seemed modest, especially in v1ew of the
fact that they have done a great deal for !

Regidnal Mining Superv1sor at. Anchorage.~'In checking
‘with h1m recently in Anchorage I found he had given

.whether something can t be ‘done’”
’Sumners is Box 3- 4052 ;Anchorage.A






MmERALs ExPLORmox. g
FOLOGICAL suRVEY_ ‘

o veport fJTbe clains can be reached from the Palmer hlghhayfby‘
crossing“Jim Creek continu;ng -on’ the. ‘north bank :of the Knik ' ang
'crossxng Priday Creek as’ shown by the attached map.ﬁ Tha road at.

.

in the N/2 N/2 sectlon 34 “'and “the mouth of Hetal Creek‘N/2 ¥/,
section 35, where snlping with a’ small suction dredge ana skln dlv1ng
“has’ been employed durxng Deriods of 1ow_water. In’ the” canjon 1tself
Fthe aater uas ‘high and due to meandetlng the’ bottom co Ad not” e examln-

-y






deeply intqkthe Knik G&acier Fork, - _tha |

_gorge’ 'would ; ba practically 1mpossible for - equipmant exéept uring,_

”short periods of 1ow. wateb”“%l would’ therefore,.; d "€he ;
i bo- left in the cateﬁory of

At least ‘one.. creek‘claim 1n-the S/2 section 26, runni g-lﬁszo'feet:;

‘.up Hetal- Creek “from the conflyence with Glacier ‘Pork 1s in“existance:
’,. and was staked by a Hr. Jos Puhl, of. Palmr 1"Septembar+1953./4nd -has’ £

t.g'.‘}‘

,iqumnar and cﬂe cut was examined going from thg'bedroc
: g B el

: _conld bs as’ mueh as
and on an uppnr beﬂch in

Hillmah typ@ chura drill “or some cther such equipmentmwéﬁla be require& :
s The move could be accomrlished by, brecking such a drxll down and pagk”‘






e

".and.other_upper clafn
~the’ applicant that ithe raad,had been’ dozed out to t

- and’ wantad Iato the canyoéi
aould appear t°.~. :

The most prasslng;prcblem of prospecting the'bard Luc

>

8 the question of access.’ The'statement by

miles was ovardrawn.' \t:présent the cat trail from the'

" the’ northwest.‘corner of. 3% at about two hundrad 'and’ fifty:

elevation has been’ roupha out*up the'hill for about-

‘ “the draw into the southwest ‘1/%-sect y SR ‘tra is’ plahned

6. turn abruptly eastward along the southfllz, section 27 to ‘rise
steeply.to below- the thcusand Foot: ceatour’and’ ontinue\at that
,level oh’ the bench into the S¥/n, section 26 - : .' s
rth’ ' o “the all’ , steep

< “ Becduse. of tbe lack of‘ fill and tha

isteepﬁgradefneeessary (see §hoto), th

s _q.-.

‘nile fmm th

}ears veryflit‘l “appgars te have bee

ﬁttemnted to’ arrive -at” - C

‘people frow' the canyon with the small suction dvadge .
ceived only;a ‘vagua respon ; I ﬂonld concluée that%fhe recovcry'
“would not ‘exceed over A-few oun . While the application Hag
lnitially filed to obtain help’ in sacur*ng a- dozer,v+he partne

" $hip has obtained- this enuxgﬂentfand the iaitial effort has been

road building. Thi n-ﬁv eve, ll be_unsucCQSqul and ‘cannot

application has’ been comiﬂg frcm‘ﬁrs 'Sumnea af ?i;thﬁood and ber rep-,f~‘
rasenatlve. nde c*rgugqtangeggd ave been somewhat :gluctant ’

it was mentiemad "£hat

“-.d pércent, both” M,y

‘- “brochurg has beeri Bent to the pav tners’on the. cveak but addit
'proposalo were~not requested as . ft was felt. that. you" cou;d‘decide.

"how.to proceed. If you want me to pursue ‘the matten.further pleas’

R advise, and’ somotrxng along th» -above outllne may. be..s






'a r- -s.z‘
J" fa_. %
s

ERP LR

directed to‘you wffh”hogies to ¥r. Stager and th& docket is

ELIN

assistanca 91ease






'. o B g V _ | . ‘ .. _ilN'REPLY'REFER-TO: -
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR .

Sow mlet o0 GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 7 ' . e
R ' 'Branch of Mineral Cla551f1catlon U . 3
' Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Box- 258.

) October 31, 1966

Mermorandum

To: ' Regional Mining Supervisor, Alaska Région &%&%/}
. Through: Regional Geologist, Alaska Region

From: James E; Callahan

Subject. Metal Creek-Placer Praspect

On October 26, 1966, J. E. Callahan accompanied L.- H. Saarela,

: Regional Hlnlng Superv1sor on an examination of a placer mining
’ property on Metal Creek, a tributary of the Glacier Fork, Knik
River about twenty miles above the old Knik River Bridge on the
north side of the Knik valley. Glacier Fork flows into the maln
valley immediately below the terminus of Knik Glacier.

The purpose of the examination was to make a preliminary evalua-
ticn of a proposed placer mining operation. Mr. Douglas Sumner,
the operator, is applying for an OME loan to cover exploration
~costs on the property. The applicant has established a camp at
"the mouth of the Glacier Fork, about 1-1/2 miles below (west of)
the mouth of Metal Creek. The camp is accessible to small wheel
or ski equipped aircraft at any time of the year. The unimproved
trail which follows the north side of Knik River was passable for .
four wheel drive vehicles at the time of the investigation, and it
will probably improve with continued cold weather. It appeared as
, though it would be difficult or impassable much of the time when
& the ground is not frozen. There is a good foot trail from the camp
‘to the mining claims, which are three to four miles above the camp.

! . The presence of gold on Metal Creek has been known since the early

§ 1900°'s. The only published reference which gives more than a bri~f

i mention of the gold is Landes' discussion of the Knik-Matanuska

B Region (U, S. G. S. Bulletin 792-B, 1927). Landes states that Metal
i Creek was staked for the lower ten miles. Apparently, most of the

| earlier prospecting was done on bedrock in the present stream channel.

| No mention is made of bench deposits. Landes states that colors can

be panned anywhere along the creek, and that thg gold coarsens upstream.

A brief mention of platinum on Metal Creek is made in several of the
"Mineral Industry of Alaska" series of bulletins, The latest of these






|

references is’in USGS Bulletln 897 A, 1938, The source effthis report
is not glven. ' :

In-the v101n1ty of the clalms, Metal Creek flow -over bedrock for the

most part. The claims are located on "twd benches on the’ west side of
the Creek .

Bedrock consists: of slate or thinly laminated argllllte which parts
readily parallel to the laminations. The rock is well-jointed and is
generally steeply dipping or vertical., The strike of the foliation is
north-northeast to. northeast, parcllel to the course of Metal Creek, and.
where exposed on the lower of the benches, it dips steeply to the east.
In places, some minute folding or wrinkling has occurred. The argillite
is cut by many irregular gash veins, generally lenticular and concordant
with the foliation, which range from 1/8 inch to 2 inches in thickness.
Cross cutting veins or joint fillings are also common. Mr. Sumner stated
that the proportion of. quartz in the bedrock increases upstream, and the

granitic rocks crop out two to three miles above the mlnlng claims.

The gold bearlng gravels occur in abandoned stream channels on the Denches.
The gravels appear to be from ten to twenty feet thick and are separated
from the present channel by low bedrock ridges or ribs. The gravels were
observed only in one place, in a:prospect trench dug on the lower bench
during a former exploration effort. The material exposed here is completely
unsorted and unstratified, and consists of particles ranging from fine sand
or silt size up to boulders two feet in diameter. The larger particles are
generally well rounded and somewhat elongate. The gravels are composed

"mainly of graywacke or argillite similar to the bedrock exposed along Metal

Creek and the Knik River. The material appears to have been transported
for some distance and to have been deposited rapidly.

The erosional history of lower Metal Creek and the Glacier Fork, Xnik River
is probably directly related to advances and recessions of Knik Glacier,
The benches may represent former valley bottoms which were abandoned as the
stream renewed active downcutting as a result of the recession of Knik
Glacier. This occurred more than once, as is evidenced by the number of
bench levels and the high saddles at various altitudes near the mouth of
Glacier Fork and Metal Creek which probably represent abandoned glacier
margin channels of the two streams. A

Due to the snow cover and the slumped and filled condition of old prospect

holes, little could be seen of the gravels other than in the trench described

above. Mr. Sumner indicated that the deposit in the lower bench extends
across the width of the bench, from 100 to 200 yards. Judging from the un-
sorted condition of the material, it has not been subjected to extensive
reworking in place. If the gravels were deposited rapidly due fo a sudden

decrease in gradient, a concentration of gold on bedrock for the same reason -

is possible. The attitude of the foliation parallel to the channel is not
favorable for a concentration in natural riffleg, but deep narrow pockets
maybe eroded in the bedrock due to the steep dips and hlgh r1531llgy.

Q\{NLW\_.
James E. Callahan
cc: Finley, Chief, BMC, WO






UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PHOTOGRAPHS OME 6562

Photo 1  Sumner-Andrulli Camp, Section 34, NW/4NW/4,

IN REPLY REFER TO:

A GEOLOGICAL SURVEY o IR A

o2 View of South Glaqier Fork from Section 27, SW/4.

" -3 Creek bottom near camp.

" 5 jard Luck Claim No. 1 upper Metal Creek, Section
. 3
SE/&.

" 6 Hard Luck Claim cama'cache.

w7 Cut into bench of Hard Luck No. 1 Claim, ‘Section
SW/4SE/4. :

" 8 Closeup of cut.
" g  Small left limit bench Section 23, SE/4SE/4,

" 10 View southeast at 900 feet from Section 26, SW/4
high benches Section 35 and Glacier Fork Gorge.

Glac1er in backgrouna at the right.

" 4 View east Glacier Fork Canyon Section’34,'N/2N/2;

23,

23

showing
Metal

. Creek Canyon on the left. Massive icefield of Knik

Mining Branch, Anc‘norarre, Alaska

| A . Subject: Of2E
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' '-f . Memorandum o ';f‘-A

H o .. 'Tos ~  Chief, Office of'minerala Exploration "
Féom: Regional ﬁining Supetvisor, Anchorage, Alaska

- ' 3Ui;jeit= : oME 6562 (I'Sold Platimnn). Douglas w. smnner Claims -
‘ T ~ Palmer’ Recording Precinct. Alaska : . _ B

This i3 a ehort report on the current developments on :his application
as I was able to talk to Mr. Summer perscnally om October 1l at his
home in Birchwood. The work of building the road from the strip to

the upper claims has gone rather slowly and the road has been roughed
out about half of the distance to the upper claims or about three miles.
It will be sometima before it can be pushed through & bad “3:1lly portion
of the west side of ﬁatal Creek canyon where very little fxll is avail-
able. : .

The applicant still appaarsrtatber vague as to the intent and to the
purposes of the GME. From a study of photographs other benches are
present on the creek, but it appears that the upper claims may be the
only area that could be systematically developed. Mr. Susmer stated
that the canyon hz2d4 been sniped several years ago on the lowar Mark |
and Dorthy claim at the mouth of Metal Creek by skim divers on a per- |
centage basis with a helicopter outfit ‘here in Anchorage. The 20 per- | |
cent take on about 8 two months operaticn was reported to be between |
four and five thousand dollars.  Because of the marrow canyon this
would hsve to await the vagarious of very low water and would be
impossible to work on & systematic basis. The applicant perszists in
the idea that sbould minable ground be located, the operations would
have to be conducted by ths small sucticn dredge they have on the
property. Of course this idea may be discouraged with further discus-

~ sioms. - ' : ) o n -

In answer to your comments regarding prospecting and exploration, 1

merely attempted to point out to Mrs. Sumner that they would not be

able to use OHME momey for actual mining and 1 drew no fine line bee- - ‘
tween prospecting and development. There 13 no question gold exists

on the ground, however, it is a question of whether or not conditions

are favorable for its development and tenor be such as to offer hope





,L"l la,
"3. ;,\eb’ig

,ﬁqf success. . 1 expect that“the examinat,i
.made before November 1 when tha"}

.to “the upper ground i’ poaaible. _

“the Palmer road systen to the camp

.'hy ‘four vheal vehicle upon freée

suppues has. been doae duung

you post
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o UNFTED STATES SRR
 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION -
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ’

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

COAMRAIL f T

. Wyl SRS
AHemorandum _ ' _
Tos | Regional Mining Supervisor, Anchorqge, Alaaka
¥rom} Chief, Office of Hinerala Exploration

T e f_i:.:‘...f-'

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-?latinum)
o - Douglas W. Sumner =~
“?"Susie, Borothy, Mark, Cold Spot,
"' Roek, "and Hard Luck Placet v
7 Claims Groups ‘
ijrPalmer ﬁecordxng Precinct, Alasna

This 13 a long overdue acknowledgement of your detailed memoranéum
dated August 24, 1966, reporting on recent devealopments at the
subject propertye HNo.doubt by now the dozer road to the upper . . .
claims has been eompleted. and you have made the field examinatiom.
Your report of the on-gite visit may. answer the question whether the
work proposed for the OMB project would be considered proapecting,
exploration, or cevelopmenty

It is difficult to apply these terms uniformly to projects- in all
parts of the United States. Accessibility, length of field or
operating season, and economice are among the factors which some
people may use to determine whether a project prospects, explores

or develops a deposgit,- In Alaska, conditions gemerally are more
demanding, and a prospecting venture there may be considered by some
as exploration if performed in tha conterminous United States. By law,
however, we aré guided by the OME regulations which define explo-
ration as "the search, including‘related development work, for new
or unexplored mineral deposits within a ‘specified -area or parcel of
ground where geologic conditions favor their: occurtence.'ﬁ % % The -
work shall not go beyond a reasonable delineation and _sampling-of a

mineral deposit, znd chall no; be conéucted primarily for mining or f:_"'

prepa:ation for mining.”,

We mention this problem as a commant to your reminder to Mrs. Sumner

that the OME only loans for prospecting.- You may recall that the.
Foreword. in the OMR information pamphlet states "assistance is not
available to 'grubstake' or to finance prospecting expeditions."
The information available on this property suggests that the propOsed
work would be in previously discovered mineralized ground, and that -
the next logical step in the process toward mining would be SRS L

FE I

exploration. L Sl o Lo

. R ‘ - _ _OME Region i:

bR





our appreciation to you f&r

_on t:he O‘ME ?ro'gram. - The proupt. yrocess‘ing g .E applications ftom ‘
to. the et:tention given ‘them by yon

. N

FRANK E JOHNSON

OME Read1n° File
‘MI. ‘K_irketmo

RALS EXPlORA
EQLOGICA] suav'ym”
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FFICE OF. M{RALS EXPLORATIOI\!
E .U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY = ""7 7 e
JIENLO PARK, CALIE. e W g

e O T ¥

Memorandum - -,

Tozr = . _Chief. Ofiice of Hinerals Bwploratien . . .. =
érbmé aegional Mining Suparvisor. Ancbhorage, Alaska

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold Platinum). Douglas W. Summer, Susie, Dorothy,
Mark, Cold Spot, Rock, and Hard Luck Placer Claims Groups,
Palmer Recording Precinct, Alasks -

Because of the unusual interest {n the subject applicatiocn, it was
considered desirable to advise you of curzxemt developments. Hrs,.

Sumner called at this office on the afternoon of August 22 and

indicated that it would be some time before runoff would be favorable
for exenmining the ground. She also brought in copies of location motices
2nd rough sketches of the upper and lover elaims. These appear gsomewhat
deficient in as much 23 the gketches show that the claims are contiguous
but there is mo description tying them together. This will be considere
ed further when the claims are examined. kHrs., Sumier also brought im a
small vial with perhaps about a dollars worth of gold, which she stated
has been random panned from the creck. This appears to be in medfium
sized grains and flakes of one to two cent size, which I would estimate
at about 820 fine. A used Csterpillsr D=7 bulldozer has been purchased
and i8 currently being repaired nesr Palmsyr apd should soon be in coadi-
tion to start work on the road. It iz expected that the dozer will be
on the creek by the first part of September, and a8 road roughed cut to
the upper claims in section 12 and 13. T 16 Ro' Re 5 Eo. 3S.M., 7he
upper cla2ims are located below the confluence of letal Creek and Parsdise
Creek, a emall tributary from the east. The right limit high bench which
is to be prospscted is over 1,200 fcet in length and has about 10 feet of
gravel. This bench £ about 150 feet above the presemt incised canyon of
the main streom vhich could be an ideal place to dump tailings. A few
pits by hand have besn attempted but mot completed. It appears that a
few test pite dug with the doser to meay bedrock and the botten pay (if
any) conceatrated by the mechanical panncy on the property would be 8
geod way to check valuea. Another good method to check the entire gection
would be to stert a draim at the lowver end of the bench and dig a bedrock
dérain checking values as the drain progressed. This would of course be
wore im the mature of development but would be raagonable, provided pay
was found im the pitp. . Because of the cteepness of the valley walls,






TARNSOLIN S o omian h "
", . lerge rocks ‘can de expected to be a problem. -On - the lower ground
at the mouth of Hetal Creek. on section 34. T, 16 Nl. Re 5 8.. S.M,

- high water has currently held up prospecting, , C

Mrs. Sumer was reminded that the OME only loans.for prospecting,

and that any moncy would have to be repaid from production when

attained. She assured me that it was certainly their intentfon to

repay any money received and that they are putting in full time .

trying to prospect tha ground. Unfortunately no ons in tha partnere -
. ship has eny mining experience, although Mr. Sumner hag been prospect=

ing for soms time, ' _ ) )

Censarveation <
When an examination of the claims has been made, I wiil ‘v:’é'i:a%e“i report
and vecommendatfons. = - ; - e

= T

A

Attactment: ‘ L
Latter from™i.o s C. o0li DL yAuL Lo Lo
Seanstor Cruening » L

cc:

Director v o o v _lwd -

Chief, Conservation Division

Chief, Br. Mining Operations

Field Officer, OME, Menlo Park— .
LHSaarela:mh:8/24/66 L e
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GEORGE SUNDBORG -
_ ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

’ “ e E - o o HERBERT w.:ag;}ssn_ o
‘Alnifed Hiates Denafe : e
WASHINGTON, D.C. ' ) L :

B T e |
” o . o \

‘Conservation Division
" U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Mr. L. H. Saarela Anchorage, Alaska

- Regional Mining Supervisor
U. S. Department of the Interior

| Geological Survey, Box 259
| Anchorage, Alaska

|
| R | o TIRIRU S

Dear Leo:
Thanks so much for your good letter of August 11th. I
am hopeful that you can be of help to the Sumners.
Wifh best fegards , I remain
Cordially yours,

S

ERNEST GRUENING, U.5.5.
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‘epplicatioa by
“tecaipt of imtmums £ron
Mg, Summer on’ July 29,

N

@azi:o to exanpisie - the:

Direct_or S R
" Chief, COns"ér’vatien 2

.i;s:;ii“ '

:'h{w...vﬁ
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. . N | C _ IiNAAREPLY R.E-FE.R TO: |
- UNITED STATES T
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - - o

. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY e

e e e w.. . GEOLOGIC DIVISION . . P P

o o s "ALASKAN GEOLOGY BRANCH- LT :
S eEe A ~ '345 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA
DAVENPORT 5-6761

August 4, 1966 -~
Mr. 1€o H. Searela TR e
Reglonal Mining Supervisor: ‘
U. 8. Geological Survey

Box 259. ¢ .

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Dear Leo: . . Lo

By carbon copy of & letter to you I note that you and I have been
designated to contact ‘and aid Mr. Douglas Sumner. My only recollec-
tion of this is that I was asked {f I knew Mr. Summer, and I don't.
I was not fully avaré that I.was esked to contact him but I'am now.
Obviously, I cannot do so perscnally until later this month when I
will be in Anchorage. It probably will be &asler or more effective
if you try to contact him. I'll check with you later in the month
unless I hear from you in the meanwhile.

Sincerely,

“George Gryc - x
~ Chief R AR
 Alaskan Geology Branch

cc: Dir. RF
Division
H. Steger/with inc.
File (AGB)

Readin — R R
B . RECEIVED
ryc/p . . S
Cwor - MG 5
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
T e . _ MENLO PARK, CALIF.

Cat tpn i
r ¥






7l . .- UNITEDSTATES - % 0.i. 90
4 'DEPARTMENT OF. THE INTERIOR * .-~ & .

- - .. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SRR
i B ' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20242 ,',_-, 3 : :

i OFFiCE" OF THE om;g:’rpn RE b‘ 30 ‘ hu('ust 2 1966

L Mr. leo H. Saavela AUG 21966
Repional Hining Scpetvuor L ' S - :
207 Sxyline 3uilding . _ B GRYC
Anchoraze, Alaska $9501 T e .

L .:cmatot Grua:ziuo has brought to ay attention ;.hat M, Denglas
U Sumper (Box= 34052, Anchoraze, Alaska) had zppliced _for en
~exploraticn loan to the Office of linerals Exploration, but
had encounitered some difficulty in providing nocessary
~ documaatary informatlon required of all appifcants. Prank
- Johmson, Chi=f, Oifice of Minarals BExploratlon, has informed
g2 that you vera cezignalted as the Survay represeatative by
his office to nake contact with ¥r. Summer and to providz him -
vith espert edvice and to evaluaste the technical factors related
. to his application sad ;ﬂac*r dapaoit.
l’( During my recent visit to Alas! ka I had a:u:ed Csa*m Grjc, Chief,
| Alaskan Geelogy Eranch, to meke contact with Mr. Susner, if st =il
; possible, end to kslp him {n vhatever vay h2 couvld. Perhaps by
Y this tims one of you may hava albe dy seea Wr. Suzmar and gnswerad
| his questioas ia full, - : :
N .

I shall advise Senator Crusniag that evexy affort is being made to
meet vith ir, Sw=mer and to bring his application logn to eaxly:

resolution, L2t e emphasize, bLovever, that exploratioa leans,
acccs*‘ainv to the laaguage of th2 appropriatiom, are not intendsd

| for ninlng or develegmsnt,  Althouih the office g flooded with
4 explor tifm loan applicaticns we would want each applicant to

' .. feel that bLis probiem is hand led or &n indivicual basxs.

:muzs,

. T. Pacora L
Dirastor . _~_. RECEIVED

. ec? Scmator Grucnin A U
R & R AUG i 1968
v George Gryc B ‘ :

" Frank Johnson - T "ALASKAN GEOL. BR.
I 90 Cos T T T ©toevis 0 MENLO PARK
| ' ' Chren = ' ' -

¥TPecora tced
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ja'cez ,_m«é&& {Gold-z’l&giam)

'ssma, Dorothy, Mark, Cold '%;m,
Eaté Lusk ?!ﬁ.&f cwma ergs

c
,n_ To-

‘ﬁwf mimg,astd has 'lnfamd : & vay can ::gea yw ‘?m tims
ta ¢ime for review, zud field mmﬁ;n&tiaa if m&;easazy, of O zpplie;
- catieng frea the &gshsm.g& mgien.-

asaiw:anccz rm m

Auy trewal m-' g@r ﬂeis'mméé commssted with

B .

quld e e&sﬁ@d zo R mj&:ﬁ 9@938#






&g}_mn, _

e, ‘Douglas W semex |
Bom 3-6052 .- ¥
aac&mmse. Masma 39503. Ll

nm m-ﬁssz (&ald-ﬂatinm) .';-;:;'.; ,

¥, Douglas ¥. Swrher. T e

- _:?\.:A;.',‘._. 83@1@. &'ar@%hy. m&, {;ol,d apfit. T

i Rack, mga:amkmam R .

= 7D €lafems Croups o
-‘?ahm: Rem&ma Pzecinet, amsm “ T

Dear Mr. Swmers .

This 4s ia wply to your le&t@r of July 13, 1%6. ce:aceming ywr e
_appmcats.@n mr £lnuneial a&si&emee in :sainerais ea:pl@wam. D

You state that yms have sts@mé wrk on the Euaie and m:ezhy L
ciaiee beecuse of high voter ond hove storted exmploration of the :
. Beord Luck eleimn aix miles up Hetsl Creck vhich sre benth elai@:s. iE
You further state that enly a soall bulldoger §s available gpd -
" ¢hot i€ would ot be of auch help., Pozeibly, some other mesns of:.::
testing those ¢leisme gech as. 3&3&1&:@ tes: p!ta to bad fock ww&é L
e ﬁ&aetble aaé &ess mtw. R :

'm méer to &elp us in detarﬁinﬂm,g w&az&az ar ﬁot v can be c!
sssictgsce to you in furthor explsxiag your propeorty, wo eva - -
geforring your applicatisn o our Pield Off{cer fim Keale Paxk, .-
- Colifernis, fez mviea aaﬂ a pmsibze smxd m@mtm of ywr :

’ @mpeﬁy. A L R S

e 48 tamgbesmﬁ thet yma mﬁ:ify t%a@ ?i@l@ @%ﬁ.@u G5 t@ wheﬁ an,
your clalns would Bo accessible for makiag a field ememimation - - . & f-ol.o- -
end sead hin the resules of the work you are new dofag, such as f-fi' R
the mmtims af pmces saamaé, cmouat of g?avel @&aheé, mfd REEE S

. "‘J",J’L'-Qf__{"llgﬁsv i
N sanres






. Tnts foforna
e Mﬂcer. Reglon 11, Office of Minerals Explorstion, Cesloglical = =
, mey. Bnud!.ag 2. 3?&3 w.délafmlé B.eaé. Henlo' F&xk,caufomla .
94025, - SRR

| ;cox:xy tor a@éi Ernest Gruening -

:ccz Director's remﬁng f.ﬂe _

" OME reading file

t1on should be seat £6 Mr, irold K, Stager, Pleld

stacarely yamrs,

FRANK B JOHNSON ST

,' yg&k Bt JQMG‘
- Chief, Office of - . -
-7 Mincrals Ezplovstion -

- Unfted Ststes Benate: - . S
%saahingm, ,D. c. 29510

_ Division file S
... Econoxmic Geology file T
.. OMB file S
OMR Region II w/cy inc, 1tr.

‘FEJohnson/bih 7/20/66 'f'.f:'_r e A

MCEW&D

JUL 25 1 1886

omcs or MINERALS Expy
s S. GEOLOGICAL sukewm
b’ENw PARK CQU’
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DPAéT UNITED STATES T
MENT. OF THE INTERIORy . e
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORAT]ON l%? EC E ' V E D
" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. T
‘GEOLOGICAL SURVEY =~~~ JUL'2519667 ~ =

‘ : IR OfrluEOFMINERALS EXPLORM!UN ,

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
FENLD mzx CALIV

o C ; ‘ , .Hﬂ 21 1983 '
Memorandum ' Co #[5 C
. / J
. To: Field Officer, OME Region II 'ﬂ%
From: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration
. %) 5
. L8 s 19 ;
Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum) = Gy n 56
Douglas W. Sumner 4%1, gy, DIVJ,
O, O/iL 10,
Susie, Dorothy, Mark, Cold Spot, - Q@g 6%70
Rock, and Hard Luck Placer ' 44%*3-RRE?

Claims Groups
Palmar Recording Precinct, Alaska

We are referring the subject appliéationtto you for review and
possible field examination. '

The applicant has not given us much information concerning his
property or proposed exploration. It is doubtful if further
correspondence would clarify the questions we have raised.
Probably, the necessary information could only be obtained by
making a field examination and discussing the problems involved
with the applicant on the property.

Apparently, he wants assistance in exploring two groups of
claims about six miles apart. The Susie and Dorothy claims
appear to be along the creek bed, where high water would prevent
work until about September, . The Hard Luck group is said to com-
prise bench claims where the applicant is presently working.

If an examination indicates that a contract could be granted,

Lien and Subordination Agreements would be required on those
claims that are not held solely in the name of the applicant..

ij%%i;k E. J&;Zion

JUL 26 1966
Y,

R
R

'\S A A





on UNITEDFSTATES . |
RTME
OFFlC-lEl\':i)Fl\iﬂTlNSQALzl:EPII_SRT;\EIELO%Q E C E g V D

nf  {l~z“P;}E,. ffifJ‘l‘.‘Pj ~

e .' WA‘SHINAGTON 25.. D.-'C.‘u N
3 = "GEOLOGICAL'SURVEY . JuL2s 1966
§ - R R CFFICE GF MINERALS EXPLORATION

S o o | S " U.S. GEDLOGICAL SURVEY
. o S _ S I - MENLO PARK, CALIF, -

| . | L2 1 g
% Memorand;ﬁ
F‘ Tof , Field Officer, OME Region‘II.

From: | Chief, Office of Minerals Explérétién

Subject: OME-6562 (Gold-Platinum)
" Douglas W, Sumner
. 'Susie, Dorothy, Mark, Cold Spot,
Rock, and Hard Luck Placer
Claims Groups
Palmar Recording Precinct, Alaska

We are referring the subject application .to you for review and
possible field examination.

The applicant has not given us much information concerning his
property or proposed exploration. It is doubtful if further
correspondence would clarify the questions we have raised.
. Probably, the necessary information could only be obtained by
making a field examination and discussing the problems involved
with the appllcant on the property.

Apparently, he wants a331stance in explorlng two groups of
claims about six miles apart. The Susie and Dorothy claims
appear to be along the creek bed, where high water would prevent
. work until about September, . The Hard Luck group is said to com-
prise bench claims where the applicant is presently working. . .

If an examination indicates that a contract could be granted,
Lien and Subordination Agreements would be required on those.
claims that are not held solely in th~ name of the applicant. -

—J;’ g 5 n . ) ' .
. Lodi /C__ [//};4"?‘*.44’".
Frank E. Jéhnson .

b






A17) mIL
Mr. Douglas W, Suxney . _ . S G
Boz 3-4032 o : = S
Anchorage, Alsska 93301 : LT Tl

N ‘Reot (22-6552 (Gold-Flatinus) }
o okoF 0 Douglus ¥. Sumher SR
cT -, 0. Bugie, Dorothy, Mark, Cald Sp@t,
- o : " PRock, and Yozd luck Placer
- T : 77 Glaims Groups
’ ' Palmeor Recording Precines, Alaaka

-

Dear Hr. Swmers

This 45 in reply ta your letter of July i3, 1956, coneerning your
epplication for fimancisl sssistance in minerals exploration,

You state that you have eotopped work om the Susle and Borothy
cleims becsuse of high water end have startad explovation sf the
Hard Luck cigims six amiles up HMetal Croek which are bench claims.
You furtber =tate that cniy a sezll bulldozer is avsiladle gnd
thet 4¢ wonld not be of much help., Possibly, aome other means of
testing these claims such es sinking tosf pits to bad pock would:
e Eé&@lble ead less expengive,

In order &0 help uws in detarmining vhether or not we can be of

assiectance to ysu in further exploxing your property, we &re

referring your cpplicatisn to our Pield Officer in ienlo Park,
GCaliforniag, for veview aud &4 pcssxble £icld exoninstion of your

property,

gt 15 suggested thae you notify the Fiold 6fficer gz to when all
vour ¢lsims would be accessible for saking & field excminatisn
and send hin the pezules of the work you are now doing, such as
tha Incztione of plasces sampled, emount of gravel washed, and
weighe of gold recovered,






- nhis’ {nformatfon chould be pent to kr, ﬁardld-x;-étagef,“Fiéié; R
Oificer, Eoglon 1I, Office of Minerals Exploration, Geolegieal i =
eurvey, Bullding 2, 345 Middlefinld Road, Henlo Park California "
g0z o U

« .

_ ‘ SQCGAE‘Ely yqurs‘ . L

.. FRANK E. JOHNSON

Freok B, Jehnsoa
Chief, Office of
Kinerals Evploratien

Copy to: ﬁaé. Exnest Gruening - o ‘o
‘\ Unlted States Semate .- Lo T
| Ysshington, D, €, 20510 - - .- ‘

cc: Director's reading file
. Division file _ A
Economic Geology file
OE file C

0ME reading file B !
0¥E Region II w/cy inc. ltr.""'”ﬂ’“~» .

FBJohnson/Bih 7/20/66

. RECEIVED
P S Lo s
: .A‘ Ofrlce OF MINERALS £xPLDRATION

u.s. GEOLOG!CAL SURvEY
- MENID Paxx.cgzu?vfy
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" Chief, Office of Minersls Exploration, ¢uclesfng coples of material

- RECEIWVED
s

L. L. OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION... -

ot

Rt T RS, GROLOGICAL SURVEY
o Ly g e s

- R

Eon, Ernest Grutning B sI0
United States Seaate © - 1 - o
Washisgton, D €. 20510

Dear Sengtor Graening: IR _ .
This 1s fa veply to your letter of July 1 to Hir, Frask B. Jolmssa,-

provided by ir, ecd Hrs. Deuglas Suumer of Aathorage, Alasks, t4a
response to @ roquest for additional informaticn concerning am T
application for £imsncial gesistsance in wmiacrals exploration, . -~

Becsuse these applicants evidently do sot understond the purpoese of |
the exploration sseistened progrem or the requirasents for partief- .
pation fa it, on Jume 30 the Office of Iilmerals Exploration again
urote to the applicants ezplaieing some aspects of the prograw and
requesting odditionsl information. A ecopy of this lettor s eaclosed
for your imfowmatlom, . Tt 0 e T T
You mey be soeured that sympathetic cossideration s beiang glven to
thls epplication and every effort will be made ts be of sssistence

to these spplisants, AP ' '

7" siucerely youss, |

RN 'A'“:"';é{,E-:.@E WE D
'icc: Cenexa_ file ‘ B

Divisfon file = noo T e T g nqase 2

. Divector's Chrom, £fle . '~ . .. SR 0T 1956 .
“ Economic Geology file e G ‘
R file (Docket OME-6562)

. OB veading file ~- L
" OME Regdon II & y/cy inc. lex. .« o .=

e

Eae 1@8&:8

o Conservation Diﬁsidn *’
. U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
T Anchorage, Alaska
Lo .'u‘ ,\ N .’ . - n
FEJohnson/bih 7/8/66 - - ..ol clsae o0
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Fﬂ OF. MiNERALS EXPLQRATK)H
CES; ‘GEOLOGICAL SUR VEY
MENLO:PARK, cAur. o
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' Our mqv.zamt.e £or aéé itwaal <1afe:m:ion are mée in 8 smcara effort
to enatle us to determine {f wo con be of assictance to you under -
the lew establishing the exploration essistance progran and gwemms

regulations. 1f you com furnich the necessary inforsation as cutlined

above, e ehall be gla& to mumm the rtoeensmg of yout a;»puceuon.

Sincerzeiy ;wum.

o FRANK' E: JOHNSON

" Prenk Ei Johewos . -

i Chtef, Office of R
- Himerale Exploration

cog:y !m Ean Emaat’smning
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o ” - Region II .

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI
_OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORAT]ONOR- R E C E ! v E D

~ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. | i JUL 5 1966 .

e -~ OFF cz : '
1 SOF MWGRALS Exmomnon

QL SURVEY
- CALIF.

wo 51&3 W. aw ’3
Box 3-4052 ., £f maw o ss g kSR D g taeTg o RE L O
&echotatsc, Amkl 9’9501 S B TSI R R

. Bm m-asez (Cold-Platinun). .
" pouglas ¥. Sumaer :
Surmer, Borothy, Mark, Cold Spot,.
. Bock, aed Bard lack Placer . __‘x,;g,;;_:_;,,., B
' Claims Groups
Palmar Reccrdﬂ.ng ?racinct, Al.aaka e

Daar Mz. Smsm@t:

Thank you for your Zaz:eet of recent date in reply to our 1etter to
you of Juns 13, . 1966. which you returned with the xmcompleted Lien
end Suberétmtma Agroecments gent o you.

Your lettox . clorified sems of the queations raiged in our letter of
June 13._ I: 4e our understanding thot yoeu mow proposs o explore
at this timg oaly the Susie and Dorothy claims. Teu atate that test
koles have beon put down on these claims by engineor friends. It
would be wost. helpful . if you eould chow on a gkoteh map of these
cloims . !:ha ‘locations of these ‘holes and the results obtained by the
engineers 1o scupling the holes, such as the quantity of gold and
platisun per cubic yard of mmrial temved ot per square foot of
bedzock ezncavatad. . : S - _ ‘

You state ttxat you meet! 36.090 60 for 8 buudmer to romve the o
overbugden of 8 to 10 feot to bedrock, but also stste that you. plan
to explore the preperty with test holes and hydreulic hose and water.
You sheuld show the location on the sketch msp of your claims vhere
you pmpuec to do the exploration work. er at least stare ic.

Con & mi&sble buué@ger be mnte«d. or can y@u c@n&mct the pwmsaé
bulldc zing? Imformation ©5 $o wemtol eests or bido Em mﬁemuémt -
contractors should be fummhed. SR ;

As the Covernaent participates @zﬁy to the extent of 50 petcent ot
the allousble cost of the project, we must have some assursnce that
you can furnish your chare of the eosta. The allowouce for use of
oquipment owned by you and the services of youzself, Hrs. Humner,
and Jim Awdrulli wvould mot be sufficient to pg.y yem' shm'e of tha
ecosts of the propoced explemtm.

Lt
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Our zequésts for additionsl _"ﬂmfot%faz:lon' are made in'a ‘sfinéé'x-'é, effort
to encble us to determine if we can be of sseistance £o you under
the law establishing the exploration sesistence progtem and governing

" regulstions. 1f£ you cen furmish tha necessary informotion o8 cutlimed

‘above, we shell ba glad to continue the processing of your application.
LD s gincerely yours,

Chief, Office of
Minerale Exploration

" Copy tes Bon. Ernest Gruening h
¢ o+ United 8tates Bensta
" cc:’ Director's Reading File S
© " pivieion File . =~ SRR
‘i - Economic Geology File:@ . ~ = =~ L -UUT ool o
© o QME Docket Tl o e
"1 OME Region II (2) 'w/2 cys incoming letter :
" 74 OME Reading File .. . %
. PEJohnson/gla” 6-30-66 " s






® - ®
“(ﬁo‘date)

No. 1 I went to the Banks in Person asking for money I did not

~ contact by létter’ so have no copy:.to send. you, they informed me they-

" had no money to lend for anything let alone mining. Yes so far we
-have spent 6000.00 & more since that was figured as I am working there
every day and we are nearly at a stand atill now We can grub- stake
our selves but that is about all. »

No. 2.,  We sent you a copy of all the claims they have been properly
filed on & all ssement work is done for 1965 & we have until Sept

t o do 1966 assement work. We have no further proof of owner ship

' {f the exploring works out any good at all we will patent the land.
the claims under Marjorie Sumner my wife & James Andrulli was filed
for protection of the other claims & , do not 1ntend to explor them

for several years. : : :

No. 3. We are on a high bench about 6 miles above the Dorthy & Susie
mine i{n an old Creek bed, that was one time metal .Creek befor the
Glacier moved back so far & metal Cresk cut a new channel, We have
not gottin far enough exploring these claims to have any gold assayed.

No. 5. We plan to explqg the property with test holes & hydrolic hose
& water as its all strickley placer mining ground.

the information you asked about the swiftness of the water & the rock
canyon that is only at the Dorthy & Susie claims, there is no problem
on these 2 claims in early spring & late fall as the water is low at
that time & we can drive up the creek at least 5 miles with the 6x6
truck.

No. 7. We have had several Engineer friends did test holes on the
Dorthy claims & Susie claims they say bed rock is 8 to 10 foot deep.
so far they havnt charged us

that is what we need $6000,00 loan for so we can get a bull dozer to
take off the over burden the teat holes show its 8 to 10 ft to
bed rock o ‘

We are not hireing any labor just myself - my wife & Jim Andrulli
We arn't big time miners just poor peons.

We need money Eor a bulldozer & gas & o1l to run it with. tf:
As I said befor there will be no hired labor or wages paid. We are

not trying to get money on false pretence as I am sure Senator Ermest
Gruenig can tell you.






We are not asking for much money and 1if you can t see’ fit to help

~-
—~—

—in .

b

us just forget it, I am not a part time miner I have been’ living

"at those mines steady since February,
.. Thank yqu‘w‘

I am sorrey I_hayg:;gkep 8o much of your time.
AR ‘Douglas W. sumﬁetl,v
e Ui 7 o Box 3-40520 0 ’

ERN - Anchorage R
Alaska'  SR

.t
I
i
-

A copy is { :
being sent to Senatorj‘

- Ernest Gruening. -
c
o
P
y

@ECEW%D

ST e T L 5SS
el MINERALS umamnom TR
S or‘stcgs@ chowmm SURvzY. -

' T o pARK CME






(No date)

No. 1 I went to the Banks in Person asklng for money I did not

- ;contact by letter go have no cOpy to. send you, they- informed -me" they L

had no money to lend for' anythlng let alone mining. Yes so far we
have spent 6000.00 & more since that was figured as I am working there
every day and we . are nearly at a stand still now’ We can grub stake
our selves but that 1s about a11

No. 2. We sent you a copy of all the c1a1ms they have been properly
filed on & all ssement work is done for 1965 & we have until Sept

t o do 1966 assement work. We have no further proof of owner ship -

if the exploring works out any good at all we will patent the land.
the claims under Marjorie Sumner my wife & James Andrulli was filed
for protection of the other claims & do not intend to explor them

for several years.

No. 3. We are on a high bench about 6 miles above the Dorthy & Susie

mine in an old Creek bed, that was one time metal Creek befor the
Glacier moved back so far & metal Creek cut a new channel. We have
not gottin far enough exploring these claims to have any gold assayed.

No. 5. We plan to explor the property with test holes & hydrollc hose
& water as its all strickley placer mining ground.

the information you asked about the swiftness of the water & the rock
canyon that is only at the Dorthy & Susie claims, there is no problem
on these 2 claims in early spring & late fall as the water is low at
that time & we can drive up the creek at least 5 mlles with the 6x6
truck.

No. 7. We have had several Engineer friends did test holes on the
Dorthy claims &JSusie claims they say bed rock is 8 to 10 foot deep.
so far they havnt charged us . .

that is what we need $6000.00‘10an for so we can get a bull dozer to
take off the over burden the test holes show its 8 to 10 ft to
bed rock ' '

We are not hireing any labor just myself - my wife & Jim Andrulli
We arn't big time miners just poor peons. '

We need money for a bulldozer & gas & oil to run it w1th
As 1 said befor there will be no h1red 1abor or wages paid. We are

not trying to get money on false pretence as I am sure Senator Ernest
Gruenig can tell you. B -
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.We are not asking for much mohey and if you can't see fit to help ;
us just forget it, I am not a part time miner I have been 11v1ng
_at those mines steady since February

I am sorrey I have taken so much of your time. Thank you

Douglas W. Sumner
Box 3-4052
Anchorage

Alaska

-A copy is

being sent to Senator
Ernest Gruening.
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ZERLD PATK } cmr S

e g;@z.un
. Douzlas @, Sumer, ]; o
" &nchorage, Alaska 99301 .

ﬁet m»@ssz (Ga!é-matlm)
. ©on- o Douglas W, Semaer: o
‘ : 'A: . Ce [ \_ v..-,'_ S&uie. D&l’ct&y. 3%8&, 391& spﬁt. .':‘.'.
C ot wemeo voso oo o Roek, ond Hard Luek Plscer o
e L el s e o Clatms Groups .
e ?alma: Recozéﬁng ?recmct. Maskq :

Dear &r. Sumeﬂ ”

A em:eful seviev af yaur appusatsen for ﬂ.mmeial fzssistaace in
minerals esplorastion discloses that eﬁﬂitml iniamt:ioa E1Y
needed to eaati,me its pracasamg. el

The infemtian naeéaé fs Liected b@iw méer tha gaae hméings as
listed on tho back ei the &;x?iicatf.on £am Eet the iaﬁermuoa re- f
guired: o o ._ AT - SR

i. Fimaial atigthiutye A!t&magh you lmve supplicd capies o!
letiers from thrse bonks reletlng &o lean requesks, you hsve sot '
supplied wpms of ymar lsttem ta the %s«azs&:s reﬁ.uesamg tha lam
as r@qairedo : . e T e AR

Algo, you stata tha: as of tbis &am %.eaa kas baea speaz, yon éo e

not state-hov you propose to finonce your chare of the proposed . -

exploration of your property.. Undor the enploratisn progran,- ftm&s ,

are not advanced to perfora the vork 8ad prior expendituzes on 8 -

. property are not sllowsble costs, K The Operater perfsres thae work - B
and §5 yeimbursed at the end of each w&h ﬁer tha @aeemmant’ :

fsham of tha awtwe:ﬁ matc. ; e eI T '

2. &?plicma‘s 'e?\ights in Leme“ Gapies af ma &oem@nw. (ﬁaeés, R UU
lesses, sptiocns, ete.) by wvhich the applicont bolds his intezeat in X B
the various claing other than by locatfen ghould be subaitted, - = -
Lica and Sulordioatien Agrecvents ore vequired froa the locators of e
the clailnms other than the epplicent. Copics of th%f—m,r

aze enclosed for completion covering the isterost m dast @
h@w by wrgszte 8mer a;aé .wma &a&mlli.

Consen ahon vamon

CEOLOCICAL SUB\/E);'

U S,
' ’h"dmrage Alaska






© 1/60th of the fair market value of equipment dwned by an epplicant

s 3. 'P%ysicat Besctipu@n: snfﬂcient tnformation hae mt beea g!vm
“ to determine the werits of your propesed explorstion., A sketch map .
ghouing 8ll of the cleims and thair volation to each other should be -

‘furniched, Presest workings on the property and your proposed exploe f'

" pation should be showa on this mop, The ¥esults of zaupling your
- -proporty should be givea shouwing the locations where sampled, bow . .
. gampled, dimensions of sampled sveas, ond assays or veights of gsm
and platinun reesvesed, sumzm& by aaeay eerttﬂcates or othar '
. appr@priace dscments. , R : R

_ Erxplaratlon Yorks Yw have, we éeac:lbeﬁ h:m y:m pmposa to

mlo:e your property, such 20 by trenching, test pitting, drilling,:

" op other meons, Be with to point out thot under the minerals emples .
xation progres funds gre mot provided for mining purposes but oaly to - -
- ezplore to the emtent af reaaaaa&ly éeuneatmg ané e&mptmg a miee:at :

' éwasu. o

. The informntion wbmitz:ed me zsaga“‘n af Alaska Gasiogicai 5m:vey

Dulletin 792 under Gold Placers ndicotes that considerable éi&fﬁcaié .

might be encountered {n either oxplorving or minieg your placer elaims

becauee of the sviftness of the strean, lack of accessibility of the = -
gold on bed rock, and cteep walls of the hanging valley., Please en~

h pmm how you propose to overcome them éifficulties.

1. Estmatc of Coste: Under thi.a km&iﬁg o 148t equim: mewd S
by :ﬂm and prices; but do not give ony details of the estlmsted :@st

of cuploring your property as veguired, A&n allowance per month of -

- 25 made for the time such equlpmeat is sctuslly used on 8 projeect. .
An ostimate of the tize unecded to ds the exploration should be given,

The ¢otimated costs mmm he distrﬂmwﬁ as falkms for %c.h e'gpe of K

%sfk to be p@riame&:

wmgﬂmismn m mgmermg
- Lobop ot

ST Suppli@s m»ﬁ matarmw
‘,._@qum : EECE

of ﬁﬁﬂ‘i they will perfam @w: tha g@ing d&ily mge tsta f@r e&ch
type of mrk. SR : : A S






‘ Ths mfoma:ion requested abcve in necensary for us to dctarmiae
 your eligibility for participation in the ezplorstion progrem and

‘the merits of ysur proposed exploratism, This request should not

be construod that an exploration contract will be granted, Your . -
prozpthess in furaishing the edditional information requested will
help us to empeéite the procesaing of your epplication, .

- Sincerely yours,
FRANK E. JOHNSON
Fronk 2, Johneon -
- Chief, Office of -
. Hinarals Exploration -
Baclosures
Copy to: Senator Erncat @Ming o

United Stotes Scnste
%ﬁaahmgt;sn, B. C. _20510

ce: Director s teading ﬁle
Division file .. - - SRR
" Economic Geology £11e e
oM file e
OME reading file .
0ME Reglon IIM‘"“"""""

FEJotmson/bth 6/8/66 .






IN REPLY REFER TO:

RE_CE!VED

B SRR omccommmw XPLORAT
S I e G uS. GEULOGCCALESURVEY ION

e ﬁaiw@ Bmm Benate
Whmam B, €. msw

R ‘*‘%wak ;fan fmf m&wﬁtzim um;h smxt let*’ex c! Juna 1. 1%6. s
e @;glmtiea 20l “Fapporking docusonts of Ne. Douglee Suwaep of ~ oo o ,
L0 AnchoPagty ﬁimm, for ffanecial Mmewm 5:& m!ﬁx&tm of his G T
SR ﬂ’;&@@r aiaws& a‘ @sw m& platim. e e

R

ST ‘foa &ay be amw@d 'z;ﬁst :ﬁw. sma:;-s' apylifeaﬂw w:,ll b gim . x
8 T S prospt snd esreful- congideratibn, -As fegeested, W skall be g! ad e
&0 ba@g jou. msmae@ of @u &@-wm m&m o8 tkis awlic&t AT

- : R Z' Actmg B&wvw ‘ :
v cczv Geneml Fﬂés’ ;
o . _pivision Copy - = .-
' e - pirector's n el L
) - Beonomie Coo la@y Mle i <. A
e oz File» T . S e e
'“ . ‘COﬁséwaﬁon D'vw v ﬂ
L U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
ST AﬂCh"mg“v Ala’ka <






P ~ UNITED STATES -
| DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY:*
e +. WASHINGTON 25,D.C. -

e o s o

. [N

IN REPLY REFER TO'

RECEIVED

JUN 10 1986

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
MENLO PARK, CALIF.

TR T T R R T

Eon. Brosst Gruoaiag
. United 8istes Semate
 Hesbiogtos, B. C. 26510

Boar 5@%&% Gricnlng?

%5 the

s for zmasazzzcmg w*&h yw lezzmr of Juae 1,. 1968,
gﬁﬁﬁnm and supportiag Jocusents of dHr. Bouglss Swaser ef .
Anchorage, Alaska, Zer financial stsistsance in ezz.wxa%i@a of his -

gszaaet elais:zg for 5014 ané platimgs,

You zmy be aseuved that Mr. Susmer's &w!icatwn mnhe 5“@& e

onpt aud coreful eoupideration. A&s vequested, we shell be gled
?“" ?_eep you inforead of all mzm takan oo this swlﬂmewm., PR

ﬁ ﬁmmmly Fours,

Q,ﬂ o ot

Aect ;ng Birvector

cct  Genmeral Files:
Bivision Copy
Birector'e “hron _
Economic Ceology File
OME File
&R Deading File Z

AE Region '11(2) /2 eys trzmsmittal letter

m«m&s@m’ gla 6*6-@6

Carms

w B

?i.-;.  OFFICE OF MINERALS exmoamou
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RECEIVED

JUN 1 3 1966

_ OFFICE OF MINERAlS EXPLORATION
.U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
[ 5 MEKLD PARK, CALIE.

‘June .7, 1966

Mr. Douglaé'W"ShmﬁefAf'
‘Box 3-4052 .- ’
_Anchorage Alaska 99501

Subject: . OME-6562 : ' 7.
Dear Mr. Sumner:

- Your application'for exploration assistance, undated,
submitted to our office through Senator Ernest Gruenings
office, has been. assigned Docket No. OME-6562,"

your appllcatlon by th1s docket number. DT
i 'Slncerely yours,

|
| Lo : .. . N : . T
’ Please identify all future correspondence relating to

FrankE Jo'hr.léon =
Chief, .Office . of : =
Minerals Exploration =~

Copy to R- II with cdpy of application
and copy of transmittal letter from
Senator Gruenlng.,
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| ‘~MME};‘.;fn4('Y‘_ __:.- i" R ‘ B"\'Jdge‘l“:u‘l{yrugu NO. 42-K10v0
Jen. .65? o ' : ) UNITED STATES = - proval expugs\l)ec_:. 31,1968
P o DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR s 8 e

' ' - ' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

. N ) ’ . . . ‘f . ) . ,:Sj > ':‘ ,
APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN MINERALS-EXPLORATION' L

. : oo . . . \4 \i‘:‘ .t.\'
. l.A._-j. ‘u ‘ . :Q ) . . L FEERE - e “\\\‘ —‘;3- - ”/ p
. S .+ Pursuant to Public' Law 85-701 (72 Stat. 700; 30 U.S.C. 641) .- T £ ./,
NAME OF APPLICANT (Full legal name and mailing address as they should . APPLICANT DO NOT USE THTS BLOCK / "_
: : appear on contract if one is executed,) ) ' : RS
. _ ‘ ) " ] DOCKET NUMBER ) T

Douglas W, Sumner - 3 RN : ' 656 2.

Box 3-4052 N S e o DATE RECEIVED - ] (/
. Anchorage, Alaska 99501 - : . | _ /- A _é .

' ' ’ REGION e

DIVISION CODE

v
i

N

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION |LIST CORPORATE OFFICERS OR PARTNERS HERE, IF APPLICABLE

(Check one) NAME ADDRESS ) TITLE
Douglas W, Sumner Anchorage, Alaska \ Partner
INDIVIDUAL James Andrul )i Anchorage, Alaska 4 Partner

CORPORATION

PARTNERSHIP X ' @@
ot HeRr (Specify) ' - . . @i

STATE IN WHICH FIRM IS Q:S’ 007 >
i ORGANIZED A O&:‘Ye 3 /:71
| L e v ASEN
‘ . N . e o
| MINERAL(S) FOR WHICH YOU WISH TO EXPLORE PROPERTY LOGWO%OO [ v
. . NAME : , COUNTWg, {0 3TATE

l Gold and Platinum ' %o W oy
ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT . / | See atfached ; - F 4/’ g‘

|

\

¥

s 6,000.00 _

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Before fillinf out this application, please read the OME  should .be used to supplement narrative descriptions of the

Regulations for Obtaining Federal Assistance in Financing property location and boundaries in item 2, existing mine
Explorations for Mineral Reserves (30 CFR Chap. II). To  workings and geology in item 3, and the proposed exploration

assure prompt action, your application must provide all work in item S. When this information is not too complex,
applicable material and information specified on the back . all of it may be shown on one map or sketch. All documents

. of this application form. Avoid unnecessary correspondence and other attachments submitted as a part of this epplication,
and delays by Submitting complete and accurate information. except those in item 3(g). which you mark to be returned,
Please submii two copies of this application and all accom-  become the property of the Governmert and will not be re-
panying papers: except as otherwise noted, Place your name turned to the applicant, Send true copies, not originals, of
and address on each sheet. Each item of information, maps, leases, contracts, and other documenis which are an essen-
and reports required as a part of this application is described  tial part of your business records. File this application
on the back of this form. Identify each attached statement with . the Office of Minerals Exploration, Department of the
by the item number to which it applies, If an item does not Interior, WATHI mxmxnﬁxxxxmxxe{mwxxw
apply to your application, show the item numberon your state- FIXBFceX ashington, D. C., 20242, or with
ment and after it write “‘not applicable.” Maps or sketches the nearest OME Field Office. :

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, plete, to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that
partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting he would not - ordinarily undertake the proposed exploration
for the applicant, certifies that the information set forth under current conditions and circumstances at his sole
in this form and accompanying papers is correct and com- expense.

Q/mdd’,/ﬂ/o/ ‘A Lo . /Q?L(Aawu/t/

BY (Siguature) .

DATED
Wl g fa s

TITLE

A wilfully false statement or certification to any Department or Agency of the United States Government is a criminal offense.
U.-S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001. :






4 ORGANIZED

MME- Form40 R : .
Jan.'65 : ‘ S
. . D

Y

, UNITED STATE
PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN MINERAL

L S &
T 7 pursiant to Public’ Law-85—701 (72 Stat. 700; 3ou S.C. 641) - \\\$ / .

‘I:i?(}\bun.au NO. 4/-Ki0U6

proval expires Dec. 31, 1968

—315#. . (o\\
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[ " & e
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Douglas W, Sumner

Box 3-4052

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

s

NAME OF APPLICANT (Full legal name and mazlmg addre,ss as they sbould
appear on contract if one is executed.)

APPLICANT DO NOT USE THIS BLOCK -

DOCKET NUMBER

DATE RECEIVED , ()

REGION

DIVISION CODE

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION
(Check one)

NAME

Douglas W, Sumner

INDIVIDUAL James Andrul )i

CORPORATION
PARTNERSHIP X

otHeR (Specify)

STATE IN WHICH FIRM IS

LIST CORPORATE OFFICERS OR PARTNERS HERE, IF APPLICABLE

ADDRESS TITLE

Partner
@ Partner
oo . &

‘Cﬁ?& ‘ i

Anchorage, Alaska
Anchorage, Alaska

MINERALIS) FOR WHICH YOU WISH TO EXPLORE

] Gold and Platinum

ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT

.

Locﬁgﬁbkg ‘a I

PROPERTY
[ oun*r% O @j‘,,wr.s

NAME

See attached

Explorations for Mineral Reserves (30 CFR Chap, II). To
assure prompt action, your application must provide ‘all
applicable material and information specified on the back
. of this application form. Avoid unnecessary correspondence
and delays by submitting complete and accurate information.
Please submii two copies of this application and all accom-
panying paper: except as otherwise noted, Place your name
and address on each sheet. Each item ‘of information, maps,
and reports required as a part of this application is described
on the back of this form. Identify each attached statement
by the item number to which it applies. If an item does not
apply to your application, show the item number on your state-
ment and after it write ‘‘not applicable.”” Maps or sk~tches

s 6,000.00 o : .

4 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
’ Before fillin out this apI?hcatxon please read the OME  should .be used to supplement narrative descriptions of the
g Regulations for Obtaining Federal Assistance in Financing property location and boundaries in item 2, existing mine

workings and geology in item 3, and the proposed exploration
work ‘in item S. When this xnformauon is not too complex,
all of it may be shown on one map or sketch, All documents
and other attachments submitted as a part of this application,
except those in item 3(g).which you mark to be returned,
become the property of the Governmert and will not be re-
turned to the applicant, Send true copies, not originals, of
leases, contracts, and other documents which are an essen-
tial part of your business records. File this application
with the Office of Minerals Exploration, Department of the
Interior, W IZEXIDIX KX 6K XK 2 B 2o vty X XIME
FRHERORFK ashlngton D. C., 20242, or with

the nearest OME F1e1d Office.

: ? The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer,

partner, or otherwise, both in his own behal( and acting
for the applicant, certnfxes that the information set forth

’ j] in this form and accompanying papers is cormect and com-

DATED

U.-S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001.

CERTIFICATION

plete, to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that
he would not ordinarily undertake the proposed exploration
under current conditions and circumstances at his sole

expense.

/2:24427 /7AL)‘14)‘ /<£1¢77L41£/L)

sy (Signature)

M aviagrao

TITLE

b A wilfully false statement or certification to any Department or Agency of the United States Government is a criminal offense.
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FINANCIAL ELIGIBILITY:

‘Talked to Small Buslnass Aqmln!s'ratlon ln Aprll of this yenr."

o

ﬁad no

6. EXPERIENCE.

o omai

Encloslng copy of mining certificate,

EXT IMATE OF COSTS:

te) ! At that flmo they
money’ o ‘losn and the banks hero fon't feet that fhey want tb logn money “on mlning as It Is to
nuch ot arisk, Lok B O , . . : _
(b) Not aPlec-ble. SRDRIP I T ) o
{cl Ad of thll date, $6,000,00 has been spont g (
.APPLlCANT'S RIGHTS IN LAND: .
" (a) Not appllcable, _ i
“". (bl Range 5€, Township 16N, Section 34,35,26, 23 24,12, IS e
2 claims, Book 4 Page 5! and 52 . . i g s
3 » - 4 ™ 221, 222,snd 223 '
4 . “. 4 ™ 203,204,205,206, 207
4 = 4 " 163, l64 ' . oo
Enclosing a copy of all clalms fl!od in Palmer Ataska - ‘ . _—
tc) Not applicabdble : <t
4. ACCESSIBILITY Of PROPERTY: .
(a) Douglas W, Sumner, 40 miles East of Palmer Alaska, 2 mlles west of Knlk Glacier, ) éﬁ
tb} Wwood Alr Service. : : ’ : K
5. EXPLORATION WORK3:
(al Placer formations 6 feet to Eéd rock. Mouth of Metal Creek.
tb} Wa have built 2 1000 foot air strip. ’ :
tc) Work In progress now,

7.
(a) We need f!nances for a bulldozer -nd also operatung monay. o
!bl‘ We have our cwn test |aboratory, : .  Cobhrer el - T sior )
ic) Gasoline 1000 gnl. runs about 50¢ per gallon, 5LS. CL&quu AL ST Y
4 shovels : chorae., yigie P
2 hand axes T
3 gold pans -
We own this and ail items listed below, free of ail debts, .
tdy 1, 6 inch suctlon dredge, used S 85, 000.00 - h
l-6x6 Dodge truck, used i,000,00
|- Pan-O-Matic, new, 425.00 S - .ﬁ
I-24 Inch underwater dredge, used 300.00 - ' . LT
2-Gasolline engines powered wlnches, used 2%0.00 ' . : .
- f- Chaln sew, new : - "~ 180.00 ‘ -
1-2000 watt [light plant, used | 220.00 S
- radio transmitter and recelver, used 190.00 A
.. | Heavy duty metal detector, used 200.00 ; A
—— 4 _Boxes.of _hsnd-toos,.-used - - ! 250700 N S
/ 1-82t of gal welding equipment, used 210.00. }
1-12 foot boat, new 150.00 - . .
.-i= 6 HP outboard hotor} new ~ 295.00 ’ ' o
4 ~ 1=18 foot 2ir boat, used 3,000.00 : . o o
7. " 1-Migh pressure pump and motor, used 150.00 e -
’ 2- Horses 600.00 g o
{e) - tent i6x1i6
i-tent 9xi12
- mwc.lmmws- *7
‘ lnqga A, Page 84, : ‘ o
tg) Aleska Geologlcal Survey Bulle' TA, Pag s tributary of knlk River development of

Placer gold has been f0und on Metal Creek

L»7zr
S

'{





o, o - Phtlnm mﬂah vnr. ob -
obhlmad from concmtra'es That were recovercd from gold plocer nlnlng operations ‘on Metal
‘Creok, 28 ounces of crude platinumn metals equivalent .to 21-98 ounces of fine platinum metals
were founé, The calue of the metals computed as worth $118,00 for wsch ounce |s $2,594.00.

- This production ‘Is somewhat less than that In the last fow yurs for_ in 1921 and 1922 the -
producﬂon of fine pht!nun‘ -ptal !ron tho pl:cors was 40, 28 3 und 25 9 ouncos. Respectively
_ Bultetin Mo. 783- pago 25,'”' S _ e _ o R
i | 7 ‘
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